
aJUKI® 
Direct-drive, High-speed, Lockstitch Machine 
with an Automatic Thread Trimmer 
~1~~~~~1~~~*m~~*Wij~~~ 

DDL-9000 

PARTS LIST 

29327400 
No.1259-06 



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
1. Explanatlcn of codes 

1) "* • mark .......... means this part Is changed from the previous parts book. 

As to the details of the change.refer to ·Ust for lnforma11on of change•. 

2) "01" .................. refer to "Note· explanation at bottom of page. 

2. Codes on the "Qty· column 

· Each numeral Indicates the number of parts required. 

• ·0.1· and 92.s· Indicate the length (In meters} of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part Is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures Indicate assembly parts . 

.l~-'.!l 1J A ~ ~"HIH~~ l,-C 
1 ... i!:la" lllo.>E-l!!JtBJI 

1) "*" Ell ........... MmJOl1t--.:, -:l-:1 ~ &::d L, "C<l!)-IEJilJ!cU1.t.:tiiiUI~ L, a: "t. 

~M~~~ .. -~~fflYAt-"~~~l.,"C(~~~ 

2) "01" ............... ~-~"f O)" i!:le .. Ol!JUR ~•lffl L. "t < tta "'· 
2. f&Jll90)1(*&:. ilf&:'zitl... 0.1. 2.S@OJ&fil~. !la (Jll«LJC- I-JI,,) ~-l.,i't. 

3. &aaOl C ) 1:t. Mffilifli'kfflAt VC\.'.fl-rffil&"t:IJ -?I c:: c 'z1i~ l, ll't. 

4. ~-,A t-~-~O) - - - - - ~l:l, CMJil1?1J-li«:cf:ii'*l..a:'t. 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

~ ?X 

l.MACIDNE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ............................. I 

BJlfflS ·• M-•Mffi 

2. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS .......................................................... 3 

*ft.flfJlffi 
3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE-BAR COMPONENTS .............................................. 5 

1:WI • ji".fflJOffi 
4. HAND LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS ...................................... 7 

~JU:tf · *ll&;Mffi 

5. FEED ADJUST MECHANISM COMPONENTS ............................................... 9 

~ IJ al.fffi'jfJU{j 
6. HORIZONTAL FEED, VERTICAL FEED & HOOK DRMNG SHAFT COMPONENTS .......... 11 

7J<lJZ~ IJ • J:""F~ 1) , ~Wf[Mjffi 
7. THREAD TRIMMER OOMPONENTS ..................................•.................... 13 

*Wl IJ ~!lrlHi 
8. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS ....................................................... 15 

ltilthfflJffi 
9.AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS ............................................. 17 

l;f lllii!~ IJ OOffi 

10. WIPER COMPONENTS(FOR DDL-9000-WB) .............................................. 19 

9~~-~ffi(DDL-9000-WBffl) 

11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .......................................................... 20 

*:U:~tlMffi 
12. UNDER COVER COMPONENTS ........................................................... 21 

y -:.,,~ -:fJJ"-ru29i\ 

13. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ....................................................... 23 

MlhfaMffi 
14.EXCLUSIVEPARTFORDDL-9000D8 ..................................................... 24 

o o L- 9 o o o o swmms~ 
15.EXCLUSIVEPARTFORDDL-9000DF ..................................................... 25 

DD L- 9 0 0 0 D F,lfJJjfilStffi 

16.EXCLUSIVEPARTFORDDL-9000SH-WB,OB ............................................. 27 

DDL-9000SH-WB, OB.ffl$.ffi 

17.TABLE&STANDCOMPONENTS ......................................................... 29 

IJlt)lj!Bff~ 

18. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ................................................... 31 

~J!ttfll ~ A 1' 
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ........................................................... 32 

-~H 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 
J.lfftS • M-•mi• 

-1-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~. Jt1 __ l!{Y!'E ____ fA_!l! ~.: _________ .1! i _S_ ~ _R_ I_ ~ _T_ ! 9 _N ____________ t __ L _:.l __ J ________ 9t1 __ 

1 236-00208 SIDE PLATE VJ.'{J l 
2 238-00307 FACE PLATE 'J.'J{J 1 
3 2SCS-OO<l06 FACE PLATE PACKING 'J.'J{9N1\'I I 
4 236-00505 THREAD TAU-UP LEVER COVER J'Jt' 'J'/JI\' - 1 
5 2!6-00604 PULLEY COVER T-'}IJA'- l 
8 2Si-00703 BED ,ldOD X ,. ,~ jf;t§A I 
7 236-00802 BED STUD B ,.., •. ,,.1,8 1 
8 221-54705 CORD FIXUtG HTAL FITTIKG :H·J.,Cjf?' 2 
9 235-01305 AIR·DISCHARGJKG CAP X7-~,r 1 

10 Zff-02506 FACE PLATE ,C'J,0,.,3,I\' 'J 1 
ii 400-22407 CORD HOLDER H O.i I 
12 07 229-01250 SLIDE PLATE !SIi. ::tr.· 9{9(1'~) l 
13 08 229-0%753 SLIDE PLATE ASK. ::tr.· '1'9(?-l) 1 • 
14 01 ZU-01201 SLIDE PLATE l'-'9-19 ( I) 
15 08 229-02704 SLIDE PLATE ::t'-'H~ -(l) 
18 2%9-01300 SLIDE Petit SPRING ;t, 91~ .'J (I) 
17 SS-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32·56 L= 1.9 t-,°*)' 3/32-56 Lul.9 (2) 
18 Cl-3002000-03 A'M'ENTION LABEL .it·,..,,. ,.i,-()-1(31,5) 1 
19 229-02606 RULER STOP SEAT ,. 3'\' J.;,lf' 1 
20 2%9-01409 .NEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSH CAP 11u· .,,,;,1giu,r l 
21 83538-112-000 OIL RtlURR \UBE BOLDER b9i9 " 11" ffJ: I 
22 04 «2·3002001 ·Al SAFffl LABEL.,3 (SIW.L), 7'1t' )jr.' .I 3('31)) 1 
23 06 «2·3002000-01 A'M'EHTION SF.AL .it·,..,,. ,.,,-c,-l(J6) I 
24 02 Cl-3002001-0l SAFETY WEI., l(SIIALL). 7'Jt' :,-,, • .& 1(,3!)) 1 
25 02 Cl·3002000-Bl WEL(l6) "'~:J~f.11){,-J.(16) l 
26 SL-6062692 • fN BOLi 111 i:l.\tm!hh IF 4 
27 SS-2110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 r.,.a.s v.1tti,· 11/64·40 L118.6 l 
28 SS·2110920-TP SCREI l l/64-40 l.=8.5 V.lt7-*,- 11/64-40 l.=8. 5 1 
29 SS-4ll07 l 5-SP SCREW l l/64-40 l.=7 tr.•-*'' 11/64-40 L•7 l 
30 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 l.=6 tr.· .w 3/16-28 Lu& I 
31 SS-41209(6-SP SCIO.it 3716-28 L:i9 fr. .n· 3718-28 [:9 1 
32 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16·28 L,,,9 t-.• W 3/16·28 L=9 3 
33 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L,.9 tr.'*'' 3/16-28 L=9 1 
34 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 l.=9 tr.• l)• 15/64·28 L=9 2 
35 SS-4150915-SP SCREI 15/64-28 La9 ,,.. W 15/64-28 La9 2 
36 SS-7110540-SP SCR!W 11764-40 c .. s vJbJ) 11764-40 Li 6 1 
37 TA-0850604 ·RO RUBBER PUIG J..llt'J 1 
38 TA-0350604-RO RUBBER PLUG ).lit) 1 
39 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG 0=12,5 L=4 J.llt!! D:112.5 l.=4 1 
40 TA·l250406·RO RUBBER PLUG D=l2.5 La4 J.llt!I Dol2,5 L=4 2 
41 rA·115oto5-RU ROBBER PLOO Flib i 
42 TA.-1270502-RO RUBBER PLUG J.llt'J 2 
43 TA-1470104-RO RUBBER PLUG J.,Ct) l 
44 06 1(6022·350-AAA RESISTOR PACK AA ASlil, j-,(:,'}11· ,11AA1'~ l 
46 09 16022-350-AAL RESISTOR PACK AL ASK. j-,tJ'}/1' 19AL9\ 1 
46 05 lltl022-350·W kESlSIOR PACK D ASH. 7fJ91\ ,?AF?.t I 
47 IIP·050l016·SD WASHER SXlO.SXl tff' b' t 5Xl0,5Xl 1 
48 +05 Cl-6001001 ·01 IEEEICARlWEL S WEE£ V-? 7-.• J. S 1 
49 236-27359 THREAD TEHSION ASK, -c1-,:1'},(?~) 1 
50 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT {~fa'},t1J. (1) 
61 IGi 15-552-00b IENSIOH POSI -IH3-S·J. ( I) 
52 83120-126-000 ROTATIKG STOPPER -11-1:1-m :tm,1-· ;,1 (1) 
53 83126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISR -11-13-,tj (2) 
54 B3128-012-000 TAK£-UP SPRING -fH9A'* (1) 
55 B3129-012·AOO TENSION SPRING -11-13-,11' * A (l) 
56 B3132-562-0u0 hlkilD TENSJOH DJSK PRESSER 1Fti-5Hffx (I) 
57 83111-126-000 TENS JON POST SOCIET ,{J,f-3·' i' -~,{ (1) 
58 SS-8080670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.5 J.;,l"' 9/64·40 1.::5.5 (l) 
59 236-28104 ARK THR&AD GU I DE A 7-MJ.l'Jt-(A 1 
60 229-20607 ARII THREAD GU IDE B 7-.A-n7~t{B I 
61 2Z9-45463 tllREAD IENSIOR ASH. ,RO. I Jmm·ml!>i!> I 
62 229-45414 ntREAD TENSION POST J' u,-ci-,s'}'i' !> (l) 
63 229-45604 TIIREAD TEHSIOK GUIDE ~ UHl-f3t'7'n-l ( I) 
64 229-45505 THREAD TENSION SPRIKG ~ Uf--tl-fJtt1'' J (1) 
65 229-45703 THREAD TENSION NUT ~ {-if{).f3'})t,. (I) 
66 2%9-15802 l'HREAD 1ENS10N DISK J'-HMFfim 7 (2) 
67 SS-4110715-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=7 t~· *'• 11/64·40 L::7 1 
68 SS·6110610-TP SCREW 11/64·40 L::6 t:1i,· ll/64·40 L=G 1 
69 SS-6110610·TP SCRER 11/64·40 1,:.6 t:i*'' 11/64-40 Lu6 1 
70 SS-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1,:.7 .. ~,. 15/64-28 Lu7 1 
11 236-311069 Wtli SiiitcH !Si. 1H :.-11m1~, I 
12 236-38000 SAFm SWITCH BASE 1'Jt' 'J~.,,,,. " (1) 
73 238-38109 SAFETY SWITCH ARII 7'Jt' :,::t{,ft7' (1) 
74 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING 7:,t· ~-r,,u- )'11· i (I) 
75 236-38307 SAFETY SIITCH ARJl SHAFT 7:,t· )'J.{1,,1· ,;:~· ? ()) 
16 236-38408 Wl!:ti SWiiCH NOt m1m,m11 (1) 
77 236-38554 SAFETY SWITCH CORD ASJI. 7'.lt' ~l1'1f:H' C?t) (l) 
78 EA-95a0801-00 CABLE BAND 'l'Jt''lll'W {l) 
79 Sl-4021201-SC SCREW 112 l.=12 t,• J*)' 112 L=l2 (2) 
80 JO 229·01805 · GROUND lL\RK 11·,wv-? 1 
81 SS-4110616-SP SCRt-w li/64-40 LiS ,,. :,.ff 11/64-40 Li& I 
82 236-29900 AIR•DISC!fARGING J:7-~ I 
83 R0-0801502·00 RUBBER RING OJ~?' l 
84 83J 18-552-FOO TENSION RELEASING PIJI ,{~21,c t''J F l 
85 01 81109-012-I0B THROAT PLATE ( I) A'9{, I I 
86 02 110-28008 IRROXI PLA1E A9'./J I 
87 03 Bl 109-552-000 THROAT PLATE 1190 l 
88 SS-4121215-SP SCRDl 3/16·28 L=l2 tr.• W 3/16-28 L=l2 1 
89 10 236-01057 EARTH CORD ASK. 7-:u-~· (?~) 1 
90 10 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1.::6 tr.•*'' 3/16-28 L=G 1 

JIOTE (ttfa) 01. ... FOR JE,GENERAL EXPORT JE, -l!tMIIHII 
OZ •••• FOR USE IN JAPAN B*JU 
03 •••• FOR JA,m JA ,JHffl 
04 .... FOR GENERAL EXPORT, JA, JH -iift&,JA ,JH/ff 
05 .. ,.FOR JE JEIIJ 
06 •••• FOR JA JAJU 
07 •••• EXCD'T JH JHHt< 
08 •••• FOR JH JR.ID 
09 •••• FOR GENERAL EXPORT,USE IN JAPAN,JII -liMtb, B*,JHJD 
10 •••• FOR GENERAL EXPORT,JA,JE -R!tfttti, JA, JEJU 

-2-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS 
*~ft fllmffi 

,-------------7 
20--9 

23--±J 
11---{4 

l@--10 

~2 

13;i· 
4'1:! 16 

f". 3 

' "-~ ' ,_-14 

I s~l2 , ~11 
~8 . 15~11 

1a_ffi---5 

r-1 

21 7 I 
I , 

2~~19 

12 ) .. ~ 
,,,,,,,,/ ..-:::;;;_~..,....p:;;--:~, L ________ 4-_..../..,,,,. .. 

I / 0 v .. 

-3-

,----7 
I ,30 I I I 
I 33 I 

I 32 : 

I~ 129 

: 31 : 
I I 
I @----34 I 
L_~ __ _J 

I ~27 

I ~26 
I 

I 
I 
I 

~ 

0 

• 

• 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~._NQ __ tf(Y!'E ____ ~Al({~.:- _________ ]! !!_S_ g _R_I_ p _T_! 9_N_ _. _________ t __ ~ _ -~- _ f ________ 9ty __ 

l + 400-23021 BOBBIN WINDER UNIT •n V~'/f/f-lJ~ l 
2 262-60109 BTW_BASE 1'~V~~91t~·,( (1) 
3 262-60208 BTW_CAM_PLA.TE ,( ~ V~f :1f/t, -( ~ (I) 
4 262-60307 BTW_BASE_SHAFT 1'~V:\:f-:1,t11'~W 'J (I) 
5 262-60406 BTW SHAFT_BASE 1'~v~,;:· (1) 
6 262-60505 BTW_CAH_LEVER 1'h~:b.A (I) 
7 262-60604 BTW_WHEEL -nv~?· Jltv (1) 
8 262-60802 BTW_BEARING_SPACER ". 71)~?· '.V\0 -t- (1) 
9 262-61008 BTW_LEVER_SHAFT -nv~t,/\• _,. 'J (I) 

IO 262-61206 BTW SPACER j' t· !It· (I) 
ll 262-61305 BTW_BEARING -nv\)" "". 79'1'1' (2) 
12 262-61503 BTW_WHEEL_RUBBER -<~v;\:-vt,?·Jt.v (1) 

13 262-61602 BOBBIN_SPRING t· t· '/~,C/\" .j (l) 
14 262-61701 BTW_SPRING 1'~V~f3~t,1'~t~·)/\'-* (1) 
15 400-11144 BTW_TORSION_SPRING 1'h~-*'" 91''-* ( 1) 
16 400-14837 BTW_SHAFI' 1'~v~,· 'J (I) 
17 400-23022 BTW LEVER 1'~v~ltl\" - (1) 
18 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING c:t,· ~~,c, (1) 
19 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 u· ~~,c9 4 (I) 
20 SH-5040655-SN SCREW I\" 1'!1~· i,· (I) 
21 SH-8040802-TP SCREW M4X8 ~;it~)· M4X0.7 L=8 (2) 
22 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 ~:iti,· ( I) 
23 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5XJOX0.8 t7f•»·l 4.5XIOX0.8 (I) 
24 SS-6121030-SN SCREW 3/16-28 L=lO t;i,· 3/16-28 L=lO 3 
25 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER .,~~9t,·1'~ I 
26 * 400-23291 THREAD GU IDE NO. l ~· 1' -f Hl-7~t-f I 
21 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L.:9 t~·i,· 15/64-28 L=9 I 
28 SS-6090620-TP SCREW t;i,· 2 
29 236-36657 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. 1'J-V~~f3!))(?~) I 
30 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT ~- ,( l ,(J-f3!)' t,i- (I) 
31 141-13450 BOBB IN THREAD TENS I ON ROD ASM. {J-V~}-f39,i•9(i,3'9) (l) 
32 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK -(}-f3-)j7 (2) 
33 D7133-555-BOO CONNECTING ROD SPRING o/~I, Ytyt• - 11 • l (I) 
34 NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 o,;t,tt,J- 11/64-40 (1) 

-4-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. MAIN SHAFT &NEE J:fiff • tNflH! DLE BAR COMPONENTS 

-5-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~- ]iQ __ Pp!'£_ • __ f~ ~.: ___ • ___ • __ ~ ~ _ S_ g _R_ I_ f _T_ ! 9-. N_ _ • _________ t __ ~ __ ,« __ 1. __ . ____ 9tJ __ 

1 236-04010 HAIN SHAFT !)9)· IJ I 
2 236-04168 COUNTER WEIGHT ASM. ,97-i'M(IJ~) I 
3 236-04119 COUNTER WEIGHT ,97-f'M (1) 
4 S8-7681650-TP SCREW 9/32-281=16 vJt7*)• 9/32-28 L=l6 ·(l) 
5 SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-281=16 ~~i,· 9/32-281=16 (1) 
6 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~~i,· 1/4-401=6 (2) 
7 236-04200 HAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT .,9,· l)I\· 79'/IJ· .,~ I 
8 236-04309 COUPLING '11,r IJ'IIJ· l 
9 236-04457 HAND WHEEL ASM. l\J.' ~IJ· IY( IJ~) l 

10 236-04408 HAND WHEEL 1i7.• ~IJ· JV (l) 
11 236-04655 MAGNET BASE COMPL. ,A v?·*,F~9,~~·1ci,3'!))A (1) 
12 236-04754 MAGNET BASE CO!f PL. ,B v?·i1~~91,~·,f(~'3"!))B (1) 
13 236-04804 BALANCE PLATE ". :;~J.,{~ (1) 
14 Sl-8060812-TP SCREW M6 1=8 ~,t.W M6 1=8 (2) 
15 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 f' j• *'\ 71\. :ri~ H4 1=8 (2) 
16 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 f'b"i1~ tl\0 Ji)' M41=8 (l) 
17 236-05009 HAND WHEEL WASHER "': ~IJ· .t,vJ· ·Jt * (2) 
18 236-05256 BEAR I NG COM PL. !)9)"IJVZl\0 11J~IJ·(,13•9) 1 
19 SB-1200008-00 BEARING Jpj• w IJfJ'J l 
20 Sll-8060812-TP SCREW H6 1=8 1'.,tW H6 1:::8 4 
21 Sll-8060812-TP SCREW H6 L=S 1-)l*)' Y6 1=8 4 
22 236-07054 SPROCKET,UPPER COMPL. !)I'J.T a,,~ ( ~'J' !) ) I 
23 236-07302 TlllING BELT ~,{~~IJ· ,.. •• in l 
24 SM-8060812-TP SCREW 116 1=8 ~,ci,· M6 1=8 2 
25 236-08003 NEEDLE BAR YETAL,UPPER 1'9j'!)iJI)C~~ 1 
26 236-08102 NEEDLE BAR METAL, LOWER 1'9i· §,~"~" 1 
27 01 229-39508 NEEDLE BAR 1i9*· iJ I 
28 02 111-41207 NEEDLE BARB J\Yii' iJ B l 
29 * 229-06457 NEEDLE BAR HOLDER ASU. "'*' ,~· ~(?::;,) l 
30 * 229-06408 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER J\9:l' ,~· ~ (1) 
31 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-401=6 t7i)• 9/64-40 L=6 ( 1) 
32 B1414-556-000 SLIDE BLOCK ,.yi· 9~· ~ rJt-{J'O I 
33 03 MDB-100B1400 NEEDLE DBXI #14 1'9 DBXI #14 I 
34 04 MDB-100B1100 NEEDLE DBXl #11 1'9 DBXl #11 1 
35 02 HC-2006007-50- NEEDLE 134 NH75 1'9 )l:J.'/'/ 134 NM75 1 
36 SS-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=4.5 ~it7*'. 1/8-44 L=4.5 1 
37 236-22061 THREAD TAKE-UP ASM. f~1t· 'l(i'/:J' 9) I 
38 236-22400 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT ;-~t· "1?7!1?,· IJ l 
39 + 400-10434 THRUST_COLLAR_ASM. 7"/t0 ~?7"/?t0 ~A7'7.~tfi-?~ 1 
40 228-91204 BEARING SUPPORT ,... 79"1?· ttx 2 
41 SB-3070002-00 BEARING :int,· 9-'' 'JiJ~ 2 
42 SS-6151920-TP SCREW 15/64-.28. L= 19. 0 t7i,· 15/64-28 L=19 1 
43 + 400-28014 AC SERVO MOTOR ACf-j·~-~ 1 
44 M6801-471-0AO SYNC ASM. SYNC~~ 1 
45 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Y?t"IJ\. 'I~' 2 
46 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 t·t·i1\ tl\·Ji,· U4 L=8 2 
47 SL-6052592-TN BOLT f"i'l1~D1i?Yt*' l~ 4 
48 236-26203 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 1'9i' i)-f~7~t-1 1 
49 229-06309 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GU IDE l\9t· ,1~ir 1 
50 400-20455 BTW DRIVING WHEEL 1~v~1-· "'" 1 
51 SS-6111440-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=14.0 t?i)0 11/64-40 L=l4 2 

NOTE ( t.£ Ba) 0 l ...• EXCEPT JE JE~I* < 
02 .... FOR JE JEJD 
03 •.•. FOR GENERAL EXPORT,JA,JH -BffHfL JA , Jffffl 
04 .... FOR USE IN JAPAN B*ffl 

-6-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22 

-7-

13 

38 ~1,4 

~ 
I ~so 

®°-34 
._31 

~42 

~46 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~- ~Q __ ~op: ____ f~ ~.: __ • _____ . _ ]! J _S_ ~ _R_ I_ f _T_ ! 9 .N.. ___________ r. __ ~ __ ,i __ j __ •• ___ • 9ty __ 

1 236-09001 BUSHING tf.Ii" t))l~j l 
2 236-09100 PRESSER BAR THREAD GUIDE tf.tt· 9~· :H~Y~t1' l 
3 236-09209 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR tt:c1:1,t,u· 1 
4 236-09357 LIFI'ING LEVER CONNECT ROD ASK. tt· 111· 3:z;· 9(9~) I 
5 236-09308 LIFTING LEVER CONNECT ROD tt· 111· 3:rt· 9 (I) 
6 236-09456 LIFTING LINK COIPL. t~n· h?C¥1::i· 9J (I) 
7 236-09605 PLATE -(~.1&;lUtx1'~ (1) 
8 229-08008 LIFTING PLATE t~111· 1'~ (1) 
9 Sll-6040602-TP SCREW 14 L=6 n,'llnft: i~ H4XO. 7 L=6 (1) 

10 RE-0500000-KO E-RING E:b" ~)-,l!J 5 (1) 
11 RE-0600000-KO E-RING t:1,· §f,t!} 5 (1) 
12 236-09704 LIFTING LEVER LINK tt· 7'1" 9~? 1 
13 236-09803 CONNECTING ROD tt· 7IJ" 1,!IIJ1i0 9 l 
14 236-09902 CONNECTING ROD GUIDE . I,}',,, •. ~.t· ff I 
15 236-10108 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET tf:cj·9~-~ l 
16 236-10207 PRESSER BAR i,xj·9 1 
17 236-10306 PRESSER GUIDE BAR tt:cY~:Ui'l) 1 
18 236-10405 GUIDE BRACKET PLATE .tt:ct·9~·~1u~ I 
19 • 229-08701 LINK SHAFT t~1'J·!1~?,0 ? 2 
20 229-08909 HINGE SCREW tt· 111· 3:Jj" 9~· ~i,· l 
21 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NOT ,tfJ:f39t,.b·f,~ l 
22 229-07802 HAND LIFTER :tt:i:111· t,I\• - I 
23 229-08562 HAND LIFTER CAH ASH. ttxY'J' 1,A('J~) l 
24 229-07406 PRESSER SPRING tfx '13-t'/l'I" .J l 
25 Bl52l-555-000 SCREW ttx1~· W - 1-,1;,· l 
26 01 Bl524-012-0BA PRESSER FOOT ASH. ,·.:i~tt:c (l'lpj• -~-,~) ?~ 1 
27 02 B1524-552-0BA PRESSER FOOT ASM. , • .1Mf:t ?~ (I\Y:b' -~· 1\) 1 
28 RE-0500000-KO E-RING Et· !ii~)(!! 5 3 
29 R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 09~?· I 
30 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7 .24 H= 3,3 ~·)t,· D=?.24 H=3.3 l 
31 SS-41Z1015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=lO f~·~,· 3/16-28 [;10 I 
32 SS-6090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 t?i,· 9/64-40 L=9 1 
33 SS-7091110-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=I0 •. 5 vit7i)• 9/64-40 L=J0.5 I 
34 WP-0501016-SD \VASHER 5X IO. 5Xl t7J'i'* 5XI0.5Xl I 
35 SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l8 Vlt?i)' 11/64-40 L=18 I 
36 236-26351 THREAD TENSION RELEASE WIRE ,(~.:.tl,)19-(t-(?~) I 
37 236-26807 TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING -<~.:ii,c-<~u· ,I\.* 1 
38 236-26906 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET !11't-;tfx~· { I 
39 + 229-20102 TENS ION RELEASE SHAFT 1'1-.:.tA,,C-(~,·" l 
40 229-20300 THREAD RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN ,{~.1J,CiW 3t' !I 1 
41 l 10-18405 TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING ,(~:ii,ct· 'JI\'~ I 
42 229-44508 W l RE PRESSER A Ht-:ttx A 2 
43 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 t~·i,· 3/16-28 L=6 2 
44 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 DYM:m 3/16-32 2 
45 RE-0500000-KO E-RING Et• ~~,&!1 5 2 
46 · SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 t~·~,· 11/64-40 L=7 2 
47 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 D1i?t1~ 15/64-28 l 
48 236-10801 BOLT t· !1:1~tt:i:111· .w l 
49 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2X I 3X I t7f'i0 i 6.2Xl3Xl 1 
50 R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING 09::t?· 1 
51 03 236-11056 HINUTE LIFTING DEVICE ASH. t· 93fffx711·y~f(~~j 1 
52 236-11106 HAND LlmR ttx111· 1,1\'- (I) 
53 236-10504 STOPPER' BASE ;(~:,I\"-~· 1' (1) 
54 236-10652 STOPPER SCREW ASII. i~,I\· i,· (?~) (I) 
55 112-44019 STOPPER COLLAR ~~,I\· -1,:;- (I) 
56 236-10702 STOPPER SCREW NUT ;(~:,I\" -w .,,~ ( 1) 
57 114-33802 SET SCREW ~;l:W (I) 
58 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4. 8X8. 4XO. 8 t7f't·~ 4.8X8.4X0.8 ( I) 

NOTE (ttia) 01 .••• EXCEPT JA JU:~< 
02 ...• FOR JA JA.ffl 
03 .•.• SPECIAL ORDER PART ~jjt£)t$db 

-8-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. FEED ADJUST :MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
. ~ 1JIHlill~ 

1 7 

47 

26 

-9-

31 ;k 
b 

@-41 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ffP:.J(Q __ t!()!E ____ f.A,!q ~..! _____ • ___ -~ i _S_ ~ _R_ I_ r _T_ ! .9 _H _ ___________ t __ ~ __ JI __ 1. ____ . __ 9ty __ 

I * 400-33391 ADJUSTING LINKASM. t?9fa~t,9!r? ?~ 1 
2 * 400-33392 ADJUSTING LINK t?9t=s,t,9'.I? (1) 

3 •• 400-33393 ADJUSTING LINK PIN rs,t,9:t?t· !I (2) 
4 * SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 1-,c.w (4) 
5 236-12450 FEED CHANG I NG SHAFT ARM ASH. , A t?9"'.1-J,~)'?~T·A(?~) I 
6 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=ll t;*)• 1/4-40 L=ll {I) 
1 236-12609 FEED CHANG I NG SHAFT OIL SEAL "'.11}!1)0 ?t,(J)-A, 1 
8 236-12765 THRUST COLLAR ASH. "-!l1J!l)0 ?i7il-9~(?~) 1 
9 236-12716 THRUST COLLAR "-'.It'./). ?;t7;tl-~t (1) 

10 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 l-,C*)• 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
11 236-12807 METAL,A i?9"~'.I)• ?)C~lvA 1 
12 . 236-12906 HETAL,B t?9 "'.1-J,"f!J· ?.,C~H 1 
13 236-13052 FEED CHANG I NG SHAFT ARM ASH. , B t?9"'.11J!l)·?,f.B(?~) 1 
14 236-13003 FEED CHANG I NG SHAFT ARM I B t?9"'.11f'.lo/0 ?97• B (1) 
15 SS-6121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t,*,.3/16-281=16.5 (1) 
16 236-13102 FEED CHANG I NG SHAFT ARM B PIN t?9"!1~'.l,·?97•st·'.I l 
17 236-13201 FEED ADJUST I NG ROD t?9f:19t:,n,1-· 1 
18 236-13300 FEED ADJUSTING BASE .t?9r39t,~· -< 1 
19 236-13409 FEED ADJUSTING PIN :t?YhfJra!'lt,t· ~ 1 
20 236-13508 ADJUSTING BASE SHAFT METAL t?YfaiJt,~·1,·?~~i l 
21 236-13607 FEED LEVER i?VlrJ\. - l 
22 236-13706 FEED LEVER SHAFT t?91,/\0 _,.? I 
23 236-13805 FEED LEVER SHAFT METAL t?Ylr/\0 

-,· IJ"/..~1' l 
24 236-13953 FEED LEVER ARM ASM. t?Yv"· -tJ,-· (?~> I 
26 SS-6121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l5.5 t7i)• 3/16-28 L=l5.5 I 
26 236-14001 FEED ADJUSTING SPRING :t?9'39t,11· ~ 1 
27 236-14308 FEED LEVER SPRING t?9lr/\0 

-1\· l l 
28 + 400-23289 SPRING SUSPENSION ;·t?t?91,1'"-/\·itt I 
29 229-12000 FEED REGULATOR PIN t?Yf3f/t,t• 'I I 
30 110-71909 FEED DIAL t?v~·1ti I 
31 229-52501 BACK LEVER STOPPER "• ,!II,/\. -;t}-Y/\" - 1 
32 229-11804- FEED REGULATOR SCREW :t1J9r3f/t1i,· I 
33 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING tlJ9139t,t· 'JJ\0 l I 
34 CS-ll 1101E-SH COLLAR ASH. D= 11. 11 W= 10 ~7~l-9t D=ll.11 W=lO ?~ I 
35 SS-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 1-)C*)· 1/4-40 L=3 (2) 
36 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 U1b?t,}- 11/64-40 l 
37 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 u,i'lt,~ 15/64-28 1 
38 RE-0500000-KO E-RING E;ft ~}-,C9 5 1 
39 RE-0500000-KO E-RING E1t ~}-j.9 5 l 
40 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING 09'.J?· I 
41 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 ~"*'. H6 L=8 2 
42 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7*)• 9/64-40 L=6 2 
43 SS-6121840-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=I8 t7i,· 3/16-28 L=l8 I 
44 SS-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 t7i,· 3/16-28 L=l8 1 
45 SS-6151920-TP SCREW I 5/64-28 L=l9 .O t7i,· 15/64-28 L=l9 2 
46 236-14407 FEED DIAL RUBBER 1~951· {'\'J:I' J,, 1 
47 236-30007 TUBE f:t-7· 0.09 
48 236-12104 ADJUSTING LINK CONNECTING LINK r39t,V!l~lr~1,11~ I 
49 400-12032 ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT :139t,9~?,;-~,·? 2 
60 236-12500 FEED CHANGING SHAFT t?91\~j/~,·~ 1 

-10-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. HORIZONTAL FEED, VERTICAL FEED & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 
*•m •J • J:""Fm •J • :1&*kflffi 

32 

~67 

I-14 

-11-

1 
I 

I 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!W!:. f!O ___ NQ'l!: ____ P~ _NQ. ___ •• _____ J> .f:. §_C_ ~ J _P_ '!' _I.~ ~ ___________ ~ _ _ 'I _ _ ~ __ { ________ Q~t _ 

l 236-16056 FEED ROCIER CAif ASI. l-{ ... (j?f:U(?i) l 
2 236-16006 FEEDROCURCAII 'l(>.{j,tjA (I) 
3 SS-8I51150-TP SCREI 15/64-28 L=l0.5 J.nY 15/64-28 L=l0.5 (2) 
4 236-16105 PEEDRCCURROD l-{,-{jJJD,J.• l 
5 236-16204 FEED ROCIER CAI PLATE l,t>,ff,ttA79 l 
6 1SU·M03 COHRIOO'tiHO Lirii,A 1,:,mnx 2 
7 236-16402 CONNECTIKG LINl:,B Z.~t1'~9B· 2 
8 238-16550 FEED ROCm ARI ASK. 'l(.-..U99ti" (?t) 1 
9 236·16501 FEED ROCIER ARI 'l-{.-..U99ti" (l) 

10 SS-5121610-SP SCREI 3/16-28 IP15.S t7*,- 3/16-28 L•l5.5 (l) 
II 23&-16&00 FEED kOCiER SHAFt ;t1Qi?9,"§ I 
12 236-16709 PEED ROCUR SHAFr IIETAL :w,-<,,,,. ,,.~ l 
13 236-16857 FEED RQCIER BASE ARK Ml. ;c{',(j9f~· ,t-)7• ( ,~, I 
14 236-16808 FEED ROCIER BASE ARK 'l-t ... ii,,,· -m· (1) 
15 SS-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L:al4 'i'&t?*)" 3/16-28 L .. 14 (l) 
16 WP-0480856-SP WISHER 4. BXS. 4XO. 8 bf :ti i 4.8X8.4XU.8 (() 
17 236-16907 FEED ROCllll BASE SHAFT l-{ ... -{j?J," ,{,. 9 I 
18 236-17053 PEED BASE CCKPL. "'" ,{et,:J'" 

I 
19 229-11002 WALKJKG FOOT PIH B ,-1..u,n·~B I 
20 229-11101 WALIU KG FOOT PI ff C l-f ... it99t" ~c l 
2( • 400-29963 OIL SEAL i-(t,'J?P, ffll:7-.4 I 
22 229-04155 MAIN SHAFr THRUST COLLAR ASH. t9)' ?l7l~')t(9~) 1 
23 229·04106 MAIN SHAFr THRUST COLLAR ')W?'l7l~')t ( l) 
24 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4·40 La& i-n,· 11,a.40 L=6 (2) 
25 01 816I3-012-IOO FEED DOG J i?'9A" I 1 
26 02 236-14506 FEED UOOl i?fA (lJ l 
27 03 B1613-652·000 FEED DOG t991'" l 
28 05 B4123-522·00A NEEDLE ROLi.AR A ~l =·J.' &p-; A 1 
29 05 B4123-522-00B NEEDLE ROLi.AR B ~l .:-J,' !D·'i B 1 
30 05 B4123-522-00C NEEDLE ROLi.AR C ~X =-•• &P-7 C 1 
31 RC-0160001-KP RElilNIRG RJRG 13.8 Cf'JF:~9 l!.8 I 
32 SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L"6 1-.· .. ,. l/8-44 L:>6 2 
33 SS-6090620-TP SCREW t'it.,. I 
34 SS-60S0620·TP SCREW t;;)' 1 
35 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64·40 l.=6 t, .. ,. 9l64·40 l.=6 2 
36 88-7110140-TP SCR£lil 11764-40 r.,;7 ub.»' li7&H0 M I 
37 236-18061 FEED DRIVING CAI ASH. ,. J!H'° t'J9;U(?l) .1 
38 236-18002 FEED DRIVING CAJI )"s!Wt?JtJ. (l) 
39 SS-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=I0.5 ~n)· 15/64·28 L,.10.5 (2) 
.,co 236-18101 FEED DRIVING CAI THRUST BUSH ,- a9t" j?JtJ.:Gl), T ,,.1 2 
41 40b-tiGG8 FEEb bRlvlRG BASE XRi , sij!f" o,J' 197 I 
-42 236·18309 FEED DRIVJJIG CAIi PLATE ,. n9?' ttJtJ.79 I 
43 23G·l8408 FEED DRIVIMG BASE SHAFT ,. 99t· 1?9'' -{)' IJ I 
44 400-11711 FEED DRIVING SHAFT ,. a9t" t?9)' 9 1 
45 236-18606 BEARJXG SUPPORT ,.. a')t' ,. ?n,· 7''1?' 9' 1 
45 236-18705 OIL SEAL 'Y "'' tn, n.1i?»-1 I 
47 236-18804 OIL SEAL ,. 59?' t?,,. ?!))pt-(.,_, I 
48 05 SB-3200006-0A BEARING ::iPj' ,,.m l 
49 05 S8-3200006-0B BEARING 

::JPj' ' '""' 
1 

50 05 SB-3200006-0C BEARING :,Pj' ,,..,,,. 1 
Sl SB- ll70004-00 BEARIRG Jti'lf U 9ff l 
52 SB-1200010·00 BEARIRG .::iut• U'?9t l 
53 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L•8 1-i1n· 1/4 • .,co 1.=8 2 
54 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L:.6 tji)' 9/64-40 L:.& 2 
55 SS-6I107I0· TP SCRElf ll/64-40 r.,. 6.5 t;i,- 11/64-40 L"'6,5 l 
56 236-20008 H00iSIDt :iv,? I 
57 236-20156 HOOK S!Wi IIETAL COIIPL. 'b'l,. ?V.IJl91(?1:J' 9) 1 
58 236·20206 OJL SEAL 'bvt· ?v.I:t-fl)-& 2 
59 236-20354 BEARING SUPPORT ASII. ,m· , .... 19'1?'9'1(?~) 1 
60 236-21M04 HOOK SHAFI' REAR IIETAL tv')• 99)P)IJ.I I 
61 236-20603 GEiR.LARUi ,n,M ii<, n l 
62 05 236-20701 GEAR,SIWJ.(A) #t.~'J'll\9" ,,c,")A I 
63 05 236-20800 GEAR,SIIALL(B) 1t.'J'J?I\?" .lv(,a!f)B I 
64 05 236-20909 GEAR,SIIALL( C) ~'/1/1'1/" IV()at)C l 
66 05 238-21008 GEAR,SJWJ.(D) ..,'J'll/1'9" ll()")D l 
66 110-38159 BOBBIN CASE !Si. 1 E 11-::c c.11 m, i 
67 110-38809 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER .,.,,,,. vttr. l 
68 04 111-41366 HOOlt ASII. C \.:i!).1t• V ?~ C I 
69 06 ll0-38650 HOOi ASI. \.:1!).1t·1 ,~ l 
70 228-90008 8001 DRIVIKG SHAFI' OIL SEAL ,n·n-1i,-, I 
11 07 B9111-012·000 BOBBIN i £:, I 
72 +02 229-64001 BOBBIR A 'i't"'J(A) l 
73 SS-6110660-TP SCREW 11/64-40 La5.5 t7*'" 11/64-40 La5. 5 2 
74 SS-6111010-TP SCREW 11/64·40 L= 9,5 t1*)" 11/64-40 L .. 9.5 l 
75 SS-8861030-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=lO ~,ci,· 1/4·40 I.=10 2 
16 SS-8660810- IP SCRE.i 1/4-40 L=B m, 1/1-40 L=B 2 
11 229-16556 OIL SEAL SCREW ASK. ,o· ?v*~*'" C?~) 1 
18 229-16606 SET SCREI M,-1/'i'.I~~)'· (1) 
79 • l 10-15806 OJL WICI )'t)" 'JVJ•JI*" .1,:, (1) 
80 • 400-31608 SP.ROCKET 4SII. ,txr11,,.,~ I 
81 400-31605 SPROCPJ.-f jj;\7 dhF ( I) 
82 400-31607 SPROCKET SUPPORT ASH. ,~;u· u'l,•!>t?t Cl) 
83 400-31606 SPROCKET SUPPORT )'!,IX7' Ph.')'I (I) 
84 SS-8I50822-TP SCREW 15/64·28 L-8 !-.ill)' 15/64·28 L.,8 (2) 
85 SS-7112420-SP SCREW 11/64·40 l.=24 V.ltj*)' 11/64-40 L=24 m 
86 08 236-19168 tEtu Ii!UVIRU CAW xsa .• r sh· DHl(lt~)F i 
87 236-19109 FEED DRIVING CAM F )' ll9?" t?IJ'/fJ. F {l) 
88 SS-8151150-TP SCREI 15/64-28 L:al0,5 ~;q.,· 15/64-28 L=l0,5 (2) 
89 08 236-21303 HOOK ASK. It ~.19'.l;b' 'i'(?~)K. I 

ffOTEOUD 01, ••• FOR GENERAL EXPORT ,JE,JII -iiftUiS,JE ,JHJfl 
02 ••• ,FOR USE IN JAPAN B*JIJ 
03 •••• FOR JA JAJIJ 
04 •••• FOR GEXERAL EXPORT,JE,JA -A!UlltlS,JE ,JAJU 
OS •••• SELF.cTIVE PART i1UR81S&. 
06 •••• FOR USE IN JAPAH,Jfl B-*,JRJIJ 
01 ••• • EXCEPT US£ IM JAPAN a.:M:IIH 
08 •••• OPTIONAL PARTS i7")D)8iliff, 

-12-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-13-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~-111 __ fi(JfE_ ___ ~~ ~.: __________ J! i _S_ (2 J{_ I_ f _T_ ! !) _N _____ • _ • _ • __ t __ ~ __ j __ 1 ________ 9f.J __ 

l 236-23051 KNIFE UNIT )(;<l=1~ I 
2 236-23002 KNIFE INSTALLING BASE )(;(~ ,,,~· ,( (1) 
3 110-40052 HOVING KNIFE ASH. ~· ,,ci 'I~ ( 1) 

4 110-40409 HOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW ~. '":x ~· ~*,. (1) 
5 110-40508 FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE )C;( 7~V~ (1) 
6 113-13103 THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE ;il;H~ 7'11'-f (1) 
7 D2406-555-DOH COUNTER KNIFE J;-,f)t:X (1) 
8 SD-0460703-TP HINGE SCREW D=4. 6 H=7 ~-~i,· D=4.6 ff;7 (1) 
9 SS-2060210-SP SCREW 3/32-561=2,3 vlf7i,· 3/32-56 L=2.3 (l) 

10 SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 t""*'• 1/8-44 L=6 (2) 
11 236-23168 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING UNIT 1'~~9?~·,.1=,~ l 
12 236-23150 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. :,I~?~.,,;-· ( ?~) (1) 

13 236-23200 MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN ~ • 9)l;(9~?t· ~ (1) 
14 236-23358 CLUTCH PLATE ASM. ?;,f-(~(?~) (1) 
15 236-23556 BASE PLATE ASM. "" -;(-(~(?~) (1) 
16 236-23705 PICKER LINK t· ,:6-9~? (1) 
17 236-23804 DRIVING ARM STOPPER ?~· 9iJj-" i~,J\· - (1) 
18 110-40953 ROLLER ARH ASM. :Jll ,,.. ?~ (1) 
19 229-49002 ROLLER ARM SEAT Jllt)j-" t· (1) 
20 229-49101 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT JPo/r»· 'I (1) 
21 229-49200 ROLLER RETURN SPRING Jilt}-")/\·* (l) 
22 110-43700 KNIFE RETURN SPRING, B )l;ttl-0 

)J\• * B (1) 
23 229-49408 CLUTCH SPRING 'J;f)fl\. * (I) 
24 229-50000 PICKER LINK PIN t· 1:b-9~?t· !I (l) 
25 NS-6150310-SP NUT 16/64-28 Df/:b?t,~ 15/64-28 (1) 
26 NS-6150810-SP NUT 15/64-28 o,:b?tY~ 15/64-28 ( 1) 
21 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 Ett ~r)(? 4 (2) 
28 RE-0600000-KO E-RING 6 Ett ~~,t? 6 (2) 
29 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 t~·*,. 11/64-40 L=7 (2) 
30 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Vlt7i)• 9/64-401=6 (1) 
31 WP-0621016-SH WASHER ttt· 'b" .l (I) 
32 236-23903 PIN )t;,t7~V~t· ~ I 
33 236-24000 MOVING KNIFE LINK ~· i],l;;t9!1, 1 
34 236-24158 PICKER ARM ASM. t· 11J-·1pr <?~) I 
35 236-24109 PICKER ARM t· ,'JJ-fJ7" (1) 
36 236-24257 THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASM. :bv-<MfxC?~> (1) 
37 SS-6090620-TP SCREW t7i,· (2) 
38 236-24356 SOLENOID ASM. -f~~9>'vl·W (?~) 1 
39 236-24307 SOLENOID {~~9Y1'/1'r0 (1) 
40 236-24406 SOLENOID BASE YJ,J·W ~·-< (1) 
41 110-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER YJ,J,(r• J • .A (1) 
42 HK-03.46400-0B PIN CONTACT t· !IJ~~,~ (2) 
43 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 P1tJ?t1l- M4 (2) 
44 NS-6660410-SH NUT P1b?tY~ (I) 
45 NS-6660430-SP NUT l/4-40 1111l?t,~ 1/4-40 (1) 
46 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4. 5X8XO. 5 t7f0 :b0 i 4.5X8X0.5 (2) 
47 236-24554 DRIVING BLOCK ASY. IJ~· ~JV(?~) 1 
48 236-24505 DRIVING BLOCK IJ~· ~JV (1) 
49 SS-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 l:7*'" 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1) 
50 110-42850 THREAD TRIDER CAM ASH. ·H\9:bA ~~ 1 
51 SS-6660610-TP SCREW 1/ 4-40 L;6 1:7*'. 1/4-401=6 (2) 
52 229-50950 CAM COLLAR ASM. tlA:b:;-(?~) 1 
63 SS-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L; 4.5 ~~*,. 11/64-40 L=4.5 (l) 
64 * 400-23290 SOLENOID BASE STUD >'ltl·W ~· -fo/f:i.iJ 2 
65 SD-0600321-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3. 2 ~·!Ii)· D=6 H=3.2 1 
56 SD-0630275-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2. 7 ~-~i,· D=6.35 H=2.7 I 
57 SD-0641452-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=l4.5 ~·!l*o/. D=6.35 H=l4.5 l 
58 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 t"·i,· 11/64-40 L=7 2 
59 SS-4160916-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 t"·*,. 15/64-28 L=9 2 
60 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 t~·*)• 15/64-28 L=9 2 

-14-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS 
~idlllt1\ 

~24 

23 

E}-35 

~ 
l--aa· 

1--37 33 
34 

@>--1e 
3 

5 

11 

-15-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~-~ __ t!(J!'E ____ ~~ !!10.: __________ J! ~ _S_ (1 _R_ I_ f _T_ l 9 _ N ____ • _______ t __ ~ • -~- _ j _ • ______ 9t1 __ 

1 400-11344 GEAR BOX COVER ~·tt· ,n.1j 1 
2 236-28100 GEAR BOX PACKING ~· tt· ,IJ'J.I\" ,:\!I 1 
3 236-28357 FLOATER ASH. !)~J(?~) I 
4 236-28555 OIL TANK ASH. UU!I?(?~) I 
5 236-28704 FLOATER CASE ~l,-A 1 
6 236-29108 OIL SIGHT WINDOW .1.!J3f/"" v~ • I 
7 236-29256 OIL WICK SUPPORT ASM. .l)"Jff:C(I/~) 1 
8 236-29207 OIL WICK SUPPORT .1t!lft:c (1) 
9 236-29702 OIL WICK .::1)!/ (0.25) 

10 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A ,._. -(7" r,CA 4 
11 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B ,._. -(7" r,CB 3 
12 236-29504 DISTRIBUTOR 7" "Jri" ,{~A 1 
13 236-29603 OIL INLET !f:J.f/:Z.l/1 1 
14 236-29801 LUBRICATION CONNECTOR ~ifJ:z.,\· 1 2 
15 236-30106 TUBE B f:i-7" B 0.25 
16 R0-0681901-00 RUBBER RING 09~?· l 
17 236-30007 TUBE f:i-7" 0.57 
18 236-30007 TUBE f:i-7" 0.04 
19 236-30007 TUBE f:i-7" 0.07. 
20 CQ-2000000-01 OIL WICK .lo/!/ 0. 75 
21 236-30007 TUBE f:i-1· 0,38 
22 236-30106 TUBE B '/-i-7"B 0.23 
23 236-30304 FELT )t!l7" 7IR,r 1 
24 229-25101 OIL FELT PRESSER :IJ!1!1.1fJ1.tAH·t:c 1 
25 R0-0982401-00 RUBBER RING O.!JY?· 1 
26 R0-1952401-00 RUBBER RING 09!1?· 1 
27 SS-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=IO t"· ~,· 3/16-28 L=IO 2 
28 SS-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=IO t"·i,· 3/16-28 L=IO 10 
29 SS-6090620-TP SCREW t7.w l 
30 236-30205 SCREW ri-f.1ir I 
31 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5XI0.5Xl t7f"'ll0 i 5X10.5Xl 2 
32 WS-0510002-KP SPRING WASHER 5.IX9.2Xl.3 "'\f"i"i 5.1X9.2Xl.3 2 
33 236-28209 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW .l93~,3~t,i,· I 
34 R0-0291801-00 RUBBER RING 09~?· 1 
35 236-28803 PLUNGER , . .,~,· '\'- 1 
36 236-28902 PLUNGER SPRING ,. 7~o/ '\'-/\" * I 
37 236-29009 PLUNGER SCREW 7• .,~,· t-i,· 1 
38 236-30452 OIL FILTER ASM. 'k-fl7-{1,~-(?~) 1 
39 236-30403 OIL FILTER j-(1'7{0- (1) 
40 236-30502 OIL FILTER STOPPER ;t-{.17-(1~-~,c (I) 
41 236-30601 OIL FILTER JOINT t·UUI~-,· a-f!lr (2) 
42 236-30007 TUBE f:i-1" (0.09) 
43 236-30106 TUBE B f :i-1· B (0.04) 
44 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B J\• -(1" r.,CB (2) 
45 * 400-24644 MAGNET WASHER vlJ· -brUxt· 'II'* 1 
46 ST-4040821-SS TAPPING SCREW ~,t· !I.$)· I 
47 236-04705 MAGNET -ff1ho/:iYv?· i,~ l 

-16-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS 
El l!bi!m tJ IHI 

r-------------------------, 
~8 

22 " 

21 

27 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
1-20 I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

23 I L. ________________________ I 

-17-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~- J(Q_ _ f!O'!'E ____ f~ ~O~ __________ ]! ~ _S_ (1_R_ I_ f _T_ U> _N_ _ • _________ t __ L _'J. _ _ ! ________ 9t1 __ 

I 236-31054 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID BASE ASH ~·t?t?YYl,J-(J,.·~·1'(?~) 1 
2 236-31005 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID ~· t?i?9Yll/1'J-.• (1) 
3 236-31104 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID PLUNGER ~- t?:t?9YII NJ-.. T ,~,· '\' (1) 
4 236-31203 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID BASE ~·t?t?9YIIJ-f)-."~"-{ (1) 
5 D2468-555-BOO RUBBER PLUNGER 7" 7!/,- t- :,• A (I) 
6 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT t· !IJ!IMJ-. (2) 
7 RE-1200000-KO E-RING 12 EjJ" ~~)(9 12 (I) 
8 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 vlt7i,· 11/64-40 L;7 (4) 
9 WP-1703001-SC WASHER 17X30X3 t7f" ·J,- i l 7X30X3 (1) 

10 236-31302 REVERSE FEED ARM ~- v?i?9!'W 1 
11 236-31757 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASH. ~·t?t?Y~1',rC?~) 1 
12 236-31708 REVERSE FEED SWITCH-COVER ~- 1v?t?9-x-f,fj}I\° - (1) 
13 236-31807 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ~·v?t?9M,r,·? (I) 
14 236-31906 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUPPORT ~- t?'li?9~-f ,ftJ'I (1) 
15 236-32003 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE ~-~?t?Vx-f,r~·-( (I) 
16 236-32102 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE GUIDE ~·1v?t?9~1',r~·-<~·-<~· (I) 
17 236-32359 REVERSE FEED CORD ASM. ~·v?t?9J-~'A(?~) (I) 
18 EA-9500BOI-OO CABLE BAND Y?t!fl\• !I~· (1) 
19 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 vit7i,· 11/64-40 L=7 (l) 
20 01 236-32656 OPTION SWITCH ASM. tr ''3'./M'f ( ?~) I 
21 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11 /64-40 1=7 v~t7i,· 11/64-40 L=7 (1) 

·22 236-31708 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER :\"t?t?9i-{,f'}JI\'- (I) 
23 236-31807 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ~· 1<?t?YM1f)" 'J (1) 
24 236-31906 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUPPORT ~· t?:t?Y i-r,1-tJ11 (I) 
25 236-32607 OPTION SWITCH BASE t1· )a!li{,f~· -{ (1) 
26 236-32102 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE GUIDE ~·t?i?9"J.-f,,.~·-(i"-f~· (1) 
27 236-32250 REVERSE FEED CORD ASN. ~· t?t?9J-J,." (?~) (I) 
28 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Y?'t!f/\• y~· (l) 
29 02 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5XIO. 5Xl t7t•j•i 5XI0.5Xl 1 
30 229-62906 PLUNGER ARM Pl N 1· 7!/,. '\'~;:· t· !I I 
31 NS-6110360-SP NUT 11/64-40 n,i?t,~ 11/64-40 2 
32 SD-0951501-SP HINGE SCREW D= 9. 53 H=I5 ~· !ti)• D=9. 53 H= 15 l 
33 SS-4120916-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 tr..·i,· 3/16-281=9 1 
34 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=9 tr..• -*Y 15/64-28 L=9 2 

NOTE (rtil) 01 .... 0PTIONAL PARTS ,t7• 73!1$.H. 
02 .••• _FOR OB TYPE 0 Bft tlJIJ 

-18-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. WIPER COMPONENTS(FOR DDL-9000-WB) 
'7-1 ,~-lllffi (DD L- 9 0 0 0-WBffl) 

9 

3 

20 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I ______________________________________ I 

R!'J:. ]iq • _ ~ •• _ f~ !(!._ •••••••• _]) _t;_ § _C_ I! _I _P_ ! _I_ Q !f ••• __ •••••• ~ •• ~ • _-J._. 1 • ••••• _ • ,9tY •• 

1 236-33167 WIPER ASK. 'J·W -(?~) l 
2 236-33159 WIPER BASE ASK. '},{A" -~· 1'(?~) (1) 
3 236-33209 WIPER LINK B 'J,(I\• -Y!l?B (l) 
4 236-33357 WIPER SHAFT ASM. ')•(/\" _,. ?(?~) (1) 
5 229-56504 WIPER COVER '},(/\. -'1,/\· - (I) 
6 111-10301 WIPER SOLENOID 'J,(1\0 Yt,Ht•· (1) 
7 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A 'J•(/\" -:t AA (I) 
8 229-56007 WIPER RUBBER B 'J•(/\" -:1• AB (1) 
9 229-56106 WIPER LINK A '1-(/\ 0 ·9!1'JA (1) 

10 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR 'l-11\" -~· !1.W :In- (I) 
ll 229-56304 WIPER SPRING '},(11" ·I\· ,l (I} 
12 229-56809 WI PER COLLAR 'J·W-1r1- (1) 
13 229-56908 WIPER LINK B HINGE SCREW 'NII" -9!/?B~ !IW (l) 
14 229-67006 WIPER '},(I\" - (1) 
15 229-67203 WIPER LINK COLLAR '),(I\" - 9!1tt7· (l) 
16 229-57104 WIPER SOLENOID SHArr 'J·(I\" -Yt,J,(~· y IJ (l) 
17 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH 'f'!l''!l"J.,(')f (1) 
18 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT t· !IJ!l~'J~ (2) 
19 llW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE t·:-&7'!/t!I 17-0.16 ,o (0.04) 
20 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2,!1 ~11· Mt:i-~· (1.3) 
21 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 o,;;m,~ 9/64-40 (1) 
22 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 P'/i'Jt'/~ 11/64-40 (l) 
23 RE-0250000-KO E-RING 2.5 £1t ~~)l!7 2.6 ( l) 
24 RE-0500000-KO E-RING Ett ~~,C'J 5 (l) 
25 SD-0660321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 ~·~i,· D=6.5 H=3.2 (l) 
26 SL-4030631-SC SCREW N3X6 t•t• i,~ t~"J*)" H3 L=6 (1) 
27 SL-4030641-SE SCREW t'1t lY?fW (3) 
28 SS-6090540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L; 6.0 t?*'' 9/64-40 L=5 (1) 
29 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 t~·i,· 3/16-28 L=9 2 

-19-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

~ltfitrf Mfii 

3 

5 / 
/ 

12 

9 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1 a.....:+ ~ I 
17___,. ~18 I L _______________________________________ I 

~ •. HQ __ f!O'!'E ____ fAJtr ~--- _________ J! J_S_ g ,.R_I_ !_l _T_ ! ,!)_N ____________ t __ ! __ ,-__ j_ _______ 9t,1 __ 

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. -f~~TY~f(?~) 1 
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER 1~~7H' ,t (2) 
3 229-31000 · SPOOL PIN -(~V~iJ~t·tJ (2) 
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION -(~V~iJtt0 ?'J-,)3.'J (2) 
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST {~V~~tf0 7 (2) 
6 SM-6061610-SC SCREW H6 L= 16 t?Jio/0 M6 L=l5 (2) 
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {~~;-*· ij),t1Jt?· (2) 
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP ,{~!lri~ iJiiJ" J' A (1) 
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM ... ~~;:~;:· (2) 

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER ... ~~;:t· !)(~:t) (I) 
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JO I NT -<H;:t· ,,~· :;: (I) 
12 SH-4061405-SE SCREW M5 L= 14 71\• J~)· HS L=l4 (2) 
13 Nlf-6050001-SE NUT M5 o,:b~t,~ M5 (2) 
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER -<~~Tt· ~(,~) (1) 
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE ... ~~, (2) 
16 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER A

0 it·~·* 5.IX9.2Xl.3 {2) 
17 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 o,:tJ?t,~ H6 (2) 
18 NM-6160511-SE NUT Ml6Xl .5 n,:tJ?t,~ Ml6XI.5 1,i (1) 
19 WP-1612616-SE WASHER l 6X30X2. 6 t:;t· ·Jt * (2) 
20 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER ~·it•i•i 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1) 

-20-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. UNDER COVER COl\tlPONENTS 
Y::.,, ~ - iJ ,~-rm• 

-21-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RP:, Ji~ __ ~ap:- ___ fA.!lr ~.: __________ )! 1! _S_ ~ _R_ I_ f _T_ { 9 _N ____________ t __ ~ __ -,. __ j ________ gtJ __ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

236-39057 
236-39008 
236-39156 
236-39107 
Nl-6060001-SE 
S11-8063012-TR 
236-39206 
236-39305 
236-39404 
236-39503 
236-39602 
101-62600 
110-47107 
229-32463 
229-32404 
SH-9062053-SR 
NS-6150310-SP 
RE-1000000-KO 
RE-1000000-KO 
SD-0720331-SP 
SH-9061853-SR 
SM-9Q61853-SR 
WP-0650876-SD 
229-34251 
229-34301 
229-34400 
229-34509 
229-34608 
SM-9061203-SE 
229-34202 

UNDER COVER ASH. 
UNDER COVER 
BRACKET ASH. 
BRACKET 
NUT M6 
SCREW H6 L=30 
CONNECTING ROT 
KNEE PRESS ROD 
SHAFT 
SPRING 
CONNECTING ROD 
RUBBER CUSHION 
RUBBER CUSHION 
BRACKET ASM. 
BRACKET 
SCREW 116 L=20 
NUT 15/64-28 
E-RING 10 
E-RING 10 
HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 ff= 3.3 
SCREW MS L=l7. 5 
SCREW M6 L=l 7. 5 
WASHER 6.5Xl3X0.8 
KNEE PAD PLATE ASM. 
KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT 
KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER 
KNEE PAD PLATE COVER 
KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT 
SCREW M6 L= 12 
KNEE PAD PLATE 

-22-

7'.I~· -t,1'· -(?~} 
7'".I,. -'}JI\· -

tt·1'J·'l11T'.ltJT·(?~) 
tf· 11J· '11·ff'JtJ7• 
PY:b?t,~ li6 l ).l 
~,ci,· 
tt· 7'1· W "11JT" 
tt· 7't'3J)·? 
tf· 7 ,,. :W "J)" ? 
tf0 1'1·'111T'J"J7•n•* 
tt• 7'J· l,Y'JYPyJ-• 
~"17" tt1:t J. 
~ !)7" ft1J• A 
tt·11,1)·?~91'JtJ7·(?~) 
tf· Yr'J.7)• ?M}Y'JtJ7• 
Py;b?$"-'~ 
P1'JJ?t,~ 15/64-28 
Et• ~~;(9 IO 
E:b" 'J.l-)l9 10 
IJ.•'./*)• D=7.24 H=3.3 
P,:b?t· ,n 
Dy1J?i• R,J. 
t7f•t•* 6.5Xl3X0.8 
tt·7;:-(~{?~) 
tt· 7f(~ffJ: 
tt·,u~J·J. 
tt· 71'-(~jJI\· -
tt·1~:;,·? 
D)':b?t· JH H6 L= 12 
tf·y;:-{~ 

I 
(I) 
(I) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 
(l) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 

I 
{1} 
(I) 
(1) 
{I) 
(1) 
{I) 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13.ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS 
# ii ifl.liHi 

1 ·2 r _________ L ________ 7 

I F=======~ I I 
0 

I 
I 4 I 

I 0---4---1i::.:::::=,=: 1:====i-----1-- I I ...._____, .____, 9 I 
I ---~~~-- I 
I a ·---~J1--- 3 I 
I 7-f---cm::=::::c cc:=a:::&::il-+-e I I I 
I c=:2~===0::~~ s I I ._ ______ ~ ~ 

L------------------~ 

16 

1 8 

10 r ______ L _____ 7 

I 11 14 I 

!~~! 
I~ I 
I I 

1 ~ tr ~ ! 
L____________I 

23 

c::=>>========' =~ 
19 

!IB!:.tiO. __ N~- __ .t:Al!l'.~! _________ .I! f:_S_ LR_I_ f _T_ !_0_?! ___________ t:,. _ y __ ~ __ '(, ________ q_t:t:_ 

I 01 236-39750 ACCESSORIE BAG ASH. 7'/0 'Jt~ri· Y'J' ('J~) I 
2 02 236-39958 ACCESSORIE BAG ASH. ,A 7Y"?t)ri'Y?"(?~)A J 
3 229-31604 FRAHE SUPPORT UR H)iffxt· 9 ( I) 
4 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG 7'/' 'Jt~I\' 'J'J" (I) 
5 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,KIDDLE ~· 7,(1\' -(f:.t9) . (I) 

6 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER,SHALL ~- :;,r"· -c,~m (l) 
7 229-58300 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ,(~J)t,(i' fJ (1) 
8 236-39701 KNEE Lln'ER PRESSER ROD u·111·nt·fJ (l) 
9 02 229-26356 HINGE COIIPL. t!I,. '1J'fJ (2) 

10 01 229-58052 RUBBER HINGE ASY. 71\" -t~· (?~) 1 
11 229-26000 RUBBER CUSHION :a• At~,· j' (2) 
12 229-58003 FRAME DUBBER CUSHION ~1)7' ffJ:l" Af" (2) 
13 229-26208 NAIL :a· .m,· t· tJf'J\' (8} 
14 229-26356 HINGE COIIPL. t!I,. ~,:r·? (2) 
15 229-26505 WASHER ~97' '11'3!/f' (2) 
16 01 229-32909 BOBBIN •• t·) l 
17 t02 229-64001 BOBBIN A t· t· ){A) l 
18 B9121-012-0AO OILER ASM. n· ?to/~~ 1 
19 HDF-RX1600CO DEFRIX OIL N0.1(600CC) 1·1~1fAt{JN0.1(600CC) 1 
20 03 HDB-100Bl402 NEEDLE DBXl#14-2 DBXl#l4-2 1 
21 02 enn-tooB1102 NEEOLE bBXl#l l-2 OBXl#ll-2 
22 04 HC-2005007-52 134 #75-2 134 #75-2 
23 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE ~- 7,(/\' ·(!ii·{) 
24 • 229-33303 HEAD COVER ~i)Tfl/\. -

NOTE (t£2} 01. ... EXCEPT USE IN JAPAN B*~•< 
02 •.•. FOR USE IN JAPAN B*JD 
03 •.•. FOR GENERAL EXPORT ,JA,JH -attw ,JA ,JHJO 
04 •..• FOR JE JEJI 

-23-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. EXCLUSIVE PART-FOR DDL-9000D8 
DD L - 9 0 0 0 D S $Jti$Mi 

5·6 

13-ro 

4 

15 

3 

16 r ________ L _______ 7 

23~ ~25 : 

21~ ~ ~ ~22 

20~ 24~1 17~~18 
8 _)) 

o 19 

L----------------~ 
~- _NQ __ ~O'!'E- ___ ~A¥r ~o_. __________ ~ i _ s_ LR_ 1_ f _T_ ! 9 _lL __________ t __ ~ __ ,c __ f ________ 9t1 __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
Ii 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

110-30301 
SS-4120615-SP 
M6023-350-AAA 
236-08706 

01 228-87004 
oz !28-86907 

228-89851 
SS-8110510-SP 

03 228-90404 
04 228-90206 
06 228-90305 

• 229-64001 
236-30700 
228-96302 
228-96252 
236-24653 
110-40052 
228-96104 
236-23002 
110-40409 
228-96005 
228-95908 
SD-0460703-TP 
SS-2060210-SP 
SS-4080620-TP 

HOTE (ttE) 

CAllLE HOLDER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L:::6 
RESISTOR PACK AA ASM. 
NEEDLE BAR LOWER METAL D 
NEEDLE BAR (B) 
NEEDLE BAR (A) 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BEARING ASII 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
RP 11001 C 
RP HOOK 
RP HOOK. S 
BOBBIN A 
OIL SIGHT WINDOW D 
BOBBIN CASE HOLDER 
BOBBIN CASE ASII. 
KNIFE UNIT D 
MOVING KNIFE ASII. 
THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE 
KNIFE INSTALLING BASE 
HOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW 
FORKED BASE FOR KN irt 
COUNTER K.N I FE 
IIIMGE SCREW D=4.6 H=7 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 

01.. •• FOR JE 
02 .... EXCEPT JE 
03 •••• FOR GENERAL EXPORT,JE,JA 
04 •••• FOR USE IN JAPAN 
05 •••• FOR JH 

-24-

J-J-• J.,tb:W 
tl\.·i,· 3/16-28 L=6 
T'(J,1\" ,IJAAI/"$.. 
Mt·!>,~:il~lD 
n9t",(B) 
n9J· 9(Xj 
,~· IJI\.· 79'1?· (IJ~) 
J.,in• 11/64-40 L=5 
RP11V C 
RPbv 
Rffis 
j• t· )(A) 
:z9a""',. vi-· D 
ttivtt:r. 
•• t· ~~-.i( IJ~) 
,i::u=,F» 
)-"9)l:;t ?~ 
,IX·<l-1'1t{ 
)ll)-!11t~-( 
J.·!),c:X~'l,W 
:mW§ 
:J,-,(,1:X ~-~i,· D=4.6 H=7 
Vittl)' 3/32-56 L=2.3 
t~·i,· 1/8-441,::6 

JE.lfi 
JEi&:~< 
-ffltMW,JE ,JA.lfi 
B-*ffl 
Jllffl 

i 
1 

(2) 
l 
I 

i 
( I) 
(1) 
(I) 
(I) 
(l) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(2) 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15.EXCLUSIVE PART FOR DDL-9000DF 
DDL-9000DF:W:fflilU~ 

3·37 

11 

[}-35 

-25-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~- JiQ_ _ f!O!'E ____ ~~ ~o.: __________ l! J! _ s_ ~ _R_ I_ f _T_ ! 9 _N ____________ t __ L _:., __ J ________ !;lt1 __ 

1 110-30301 CABLE HOLDER ::1-1-· )-,C1JtJJ· I 
2 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 t"· ir a/16-28 L=& 1 
3 01 I 10-01906 THROAT PLATEK J\9~ K 1 
4 116023-350-AAF RESISTOR PACK AF ASH. 7-{::J~I\· ,JJAF'J~ 1 
5 236-08706 NEEDLE BAR LOWER METAL D 1'9t·,,-~,c~&D I 
6 02 228-86907 NEEDLE BAR (A) J\9$. '(A) 1 
7 03 228-87004 NEEDLE BAR {B) J\9$· ~(.8) l 
8 01 MDB-1SFB0900 NEEDLE DBXlSF #9 1\9 DBXlSF #9 1 
9 03 MC-2005006-50 NEEDLE 134 NM6 6 J\9 }.1,c,, 134 NM65 I 

10 04 MDB-100B0900 NEEDLE DBX 1 #9 J\9 mm #9 1 
11 D1524-555-DBB PRESSER FOOT ASM. , • .19jf:t('J~) 1 
12 111-62104 SPRING j:f:r:f39t,J\·~ 1 
13 SS-4090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t"·i,· 9/64-40 L=9 l 
14 SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l4 ~lt7l,-· 11/64-40 L=l4 l 
15 01 D1613-155-WOO FEED DOG W t'J9J\' W 1 
16 228-89851 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BEARING ASM ,~,·JJ"•79}?'('J~) 1 
17 SS-8ll0510-SP SCREW 11 /64-40 L=5 ~,ci,-· 11/64-40 L=5 (2) 
18 05 228-90404 RP HOOK C ~~c 1 
19 01 228-90206 RP HOOK RP:tl"V 1 
20 06 228-90305 RP HOOKS RP:b"VS 1 
21 236-27458 THREAD TENSION ASH. F 1H~:,(?~)F I 
22 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT -(l-13~,t,1' (1) 
23 :83132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER -fl-13-o/ j;jf:r: (1) 
24 :83126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {l-f3-'1f; (2) 
25 B311 l-126-000 TENS I ON POST SOCKET ·<l-f3-, •• -~· ,( (1) 
26 B3116-552-000 TENS ION POST 1'l-f3-, •• - (1) 
Z7 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {1'f3-)f7 11-(7~}-• ,C (1) 
28 D3129-555-DOO THREAD TENSION SPRING -fl-f39)1\· ~ (1) 
29 D3128-555-DOO TAKE-UP SPRING 1'H91\' i (1) 
30 SS-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5. 5 1-,ci,· 9/64-401=5.5 (1) 
31 113-05513 ARH THREAD GUIDE, C 7-Ml-nt-< C 1 
32 114-03805 THREAD GUIDE C FITTING PLATE 1''1-1":IU C 1-91N~ 1 
33 114-04209 SPACER ,(}-7~t{C;(.\"-f- l 
34 114-04308 NUT -(J-nt-<Cl-91~t,l- l 
35 236-30700 OIL SIGHT WINDOW D .193.,,,. Vl-' D 1 
36 229-40606 FEED DIAL t?9~·,(yR, 1 
37 07 Bl 109-012-IOB THROAT PLATE (I) 1\9·B I l 
38 07 B1613-012-IOO FEED DOG I .t?91\. I 1 
39 * 229-64001 BOBBIN A t· t• !/(A) 1 
40 .228-96302 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER t'frlrd-J:r. 1 
41 228-96252 BOBB IN CASE ASH. i· t· ~~-:-it(?~) 1 
42 236-24653 KNIFE UNIT D ,C;t:t=11'D 1 
43 110-40052 MOVING KNIFE ASH. 1-· 9,ci ?~ (1) 
44 228-96104 THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE ;,t;{,(}-7":Jt-f (1) 
45 236-23002 KNIFE INSTALLING BASE ;,t;<l-91,~·-<· (1) 
46 110-40409 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW l-. 9,C;{ ,. ~*,. (1) 
47 228-96005 FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE ,C;(7~V~ (1) 
48 228-96908 COUNTER KNIFE :,,-,(,C;t (1) 
49 SD-0460703-TP HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=7 ~-":l~o/· D=4.6 H=7 (1) 
50 SS-2060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 llf7io/• 3/32-56 L=2.3 (1) 
61 SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 t~·i,· 1/8-44 L=6 (2) 

NOTE (t£Ba) 01 .••• FOR USE IN JAPAN B*ffl 
02 .••. EXCEPT JE JE~~< 
03 •... FOR JE JEffl 
04 .•.. FOR GENERAL EXPORT, JA, JH -AitftW, JA , JHffl 
05 •.•. FOR GENERAL EXPORT,JE,JA -AiMtli, JE , JAffl 
06 .... FOR ,JH JH.ffl 
07 .... EXCEPT USE IN JAPAN B*~~< 

-26-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. EXCLUSIVE PART FOR DDL-9000SH-WB,0B 
DD L- 9 0 0 0 S H-WB, 0 8l\(ffltff5~ 

~13 

t,--15 

7 

~e 

~8-9 

16 17 

r ____ J _____ 7 ,-----1----

1 ,, 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

L----------~ L _________ _ 
,-------7 

737~4 l 
I I 
I 75 I L _______ _J iif', 

72 f'~ 
71 li 67 70 

l' J.o 

C,-69 

-27-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~-~ __ li()'!'E ____ ~AJ?t ~.:- ________ -~ i_s_ ~ _R_J_ f _T_ ! .!)_N_ _. _________ t __ ~ __ ,;._ .1. _______ 9t1. _ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
3( 
32 
33 
34 
36 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
6( 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
11 
72 
73 
14 
75 

114-00801 
SS-4090610-SP 
SS-7111410-TP 
113-05513 
116024-350-AAF 
2:16-45609 
110-91303 

03 KDB-100B2100 
01 IC-2005013-00 
02 236-45807 

B1505-552-UOO-A 
D1524-555-EBL 
114-'03003 
236-46003 
U0-92251 
236-45569 
236-45252 
236-45203 
236-45401 
II4-09257 
110-95601 
114-09604 
SD-0460703-TP 
SD-0500131-TP 
SS-2060210-SP 
SS-4080620-1'P 
236-23176 
110-40953 
110-41407 
229-49200 
110-42306 
110-43700 
110-94307 
110-94406 
236-23150 
236-23200 
236-23358 
236-23556 
236-23705 
236-23804 
HS-6i50:3l0-SP 
NS-6150810-SP 
RE-0400000-KO 
RE-0600000-KO 
SS-4110715-SP 
SS-7080610-SP 
'iYP-0621016-SH 
236-45153 
236-45005 
236-45104 
lib-43304 
Hl(-0346400-08 
Hlf-6040000-Sll 
NS-6660410-SH 
NS-6660430-SP 
WP-o43o800-SC 
236-26062 
236-26005 
229-21209 
229-21407 
229-21S0& 
229-21605 
229-21803 
229-45307 
229-62005 
SS-80&0610-SP 
110-73954 
114-03805 
81418-415-HOO 
B1419-553-000 
[14-04308 
WP-0371016-SD 
236-19059 
236-19000 
SS-8161150-TP 

MOTE (&12) 

THROAT PLATE J 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=l4 
ARK THREAD GU I DE, C 
RESISTOR PACK AF ASH. 
HEtbLt BlR MtrAL,wwtR H 
NEEDLE BAR 
NEEDLE DBXl #21 
NEEDLE 134 NH130 
THROAT PLATE H 
PRESSER SPklHt 
PRESSER FOOT ASH. 
FEED J 
POSITIONING FINGER ff 
LUBRICATING BOBBIN !Sit 
tRIWl> IW-UP .UR. , H 
KNIFE UNIT H 
KNIFE INSTALLING BASE H 
THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE H 
MOVING KNIFE J ASH. 
KNm! BRANCH 
FIX KJUFE 
HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=7 
HINGE SCREW 0=5 H=l ,25 
SCREW 3/32-56 L:a:2.3 
SCREW 178-44 L=6 
THREAD TRIYHER DRIVING UNIT H 
ROLLER ARI ASII. 
ROLLER FULCRUI SHAFI' 
ROLLER RETURN SPRING 
PICKER LINK PIN 
KNIFE RETURN SPRING, B 
ROLLER ARH BRACKET 
SPRING 
KNIFE DRIVING ARH ASH. 
MOvlRG KNIFE LIHK PIN 
CLUTCH PLATE ASII. 
BASE PLATE ASH. 
PICKER LINK 
DRIVING ARII STOPPER 
NOf 15764-28 
NUT 15/64-28 
E-RING 4 
E-:-RING 6 
SCRD 11/64-40 L=7 
SCREW 9764-40 L=6 
WASHER 
SOLENOID ASII. ,H 
SOLENOID BASE H 
SOLENOID H 
SOLENOID ROBBER 
PIN CONTACT 
NUT H4 
NUT 
NUT 1/4-40 
WlSRtk 114 
THREAD TENSION ASM. ,ff 
THREAD TENSION NUT 
THREAD TENS ION POST 
ROTATION STOPPER 
TRktiD 1ENSIOH DlSK 
fflREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 
DISK STOPPER 
THREAD TENS ION POST BASE 
THREAD TENSION SPRING 
SCREW 9764-40 La 5. 6 
THREAD TENS ION ASM. 
THREAD GUIDE C FITTING PLATE 
NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 
NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 
NOT 
WASHER 3. 7X8Xl 
VERTICAL FEED Cil H ASlf. 
VERTICAL FEED CAM ff 
SCREW 15/64-28 L"'J0.5 

01. .•• FOR JE 
02 •••• EXCHANGING PARTS 

(FOR DDL-9000SH-WB) 
03 •••• EXCEPT JE 

-28-

J\9,(~ J ,,... *'" 9/64-40 L .. 9 
Vitji,· 11/64-40 L=l4 
1-M~rn-r c 
7-(':Ji)1'" 1?AF?~ 
Mi'9:B:ilJiB 
Mt·, 
/\9 DBXl #21 
/\9 134 130 
/\9,f~H 

T:!t' :,(:,:j::i· i))H 
'/.ll.:1~H 
'J.lHY~~"-fH 
'J.l-f~r1t-tH 
~- !);ill J(?~) 
j[;t 73iv§ 
::J:;,,( ,tl 
~· ~-W D=4. 6 H=7 
~ !Ii)' D=5 ff;:J. 25 
VIJ?i)' 3/32-56 L=2.3 
1~·;;· 178-44 L=6 
1'H!IW!).2.:,~H 
:JD !)7" ?~ 
::iu,;-w? Jilt~',,..* 
t-,:b mt:, 
'J.:l:t:~· t11' j B 
:JD~:;,· f" 
?:;,,11· * 
,Cl?~·!)!):;,·(?$.) 
P9il:%Mf':, 
?71f0(?~) 
l\'-l{~(?~) 
t· ,i-9~? 
?r !)!)j-· l~>"" -

Ylt):W ::J'l 
t·~:r!I~?~ 
D11l?t1~ )(4 

D1tff1~ 
D11l?t1• 1/4-40 

-lFtfft'Cm'tt,F 
t:;t· 'fl'~ 3. 7X8Xl 
)'3!)~·t?9jA(?~)H 
,. S!W t?!Jb.A ff 
~,CW 15/64-28 L=I0,5 

JEJD 
~tHSiffi 
(DDL-9000SH-WBJff) 
JEf:M< 

[ 

1 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(l) 
(l) 
(2) 

I 
(1) 
(l) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(l) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
{l) 
(I) 
(1) 
(2) . 
(2) 
(2) 
Cl) 
(1) 

l 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 

I 
(I) 
(I) 
(1) 
(2) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
( [) 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
l 

(1) 
(2) 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS 
JW).!j!lfffi 

-29-

20 

21 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~--N~ __ ~OT£- ___ fl\.!lt !.«>.: __________ l! i_s_ ~ _R_ I_ f _T_ l 9 _N ____________ t __ ~ _ _ ,i _ _ j ________ 9tJ __ 

1 236-42200 TABLE :;-,·' 1 
2 01 111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION T:\t?~YJ. !) 1 
3 02 111-59365 T STAND JUNCTION T~t?~,:1·9 1 
4 03 111-59367 T-STAND ASH. T:\t?(?~) 1 
5 111-56007 CASE Jt),{I, 1 
6 111-55801 CASE MAGNET :iV{I, v?· *'~ 1 
1 111-55751 CASE ASM. B :J:t/-(1, B(?~) 1 
8 111-65108 DRAWER t~·, 1 
9 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT t~·, ttx 2 

10 04 110-73103 RUBBER CUSHION H11· ff .ti• !) l 
11 110-75900 RUBBER SPACER ~97" fto· A-J· 2 
12 110-75801 RUBBER SPACER :i· At~,· t· 2 
13 B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL ?:\" (20~9) 4 
14 B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL ?~· (20~9) 4 
15 D8226-555-EOO FRAME RUBBER CUSHION A ~~,· ?"3~ ,. 2 
16 D8204-555-DOO DRAWER STOPPER t~· ,i~,1\· - l 
17 SK-3311600-SE WOOD SCREW D=3. 1 L= 16 t?*'" D=3.l L=l6 6 
18 SK-3613200-SC WOOD SCREW D=5. 1 L=32 vH?*)" D=5. l L=32 4 
19 SK-3382001-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=20 VH?*)" D=3.8 L=20 4 
20 03 GPK-7000JOAO 3-JOINT PEDAL. 70 31,~~·~·J?~70(SC-1)9-i·) I 
21 03 GPK-710010AO 2-PEDAL ASII., 71 21,~~·~·i?~7l(SC-l,9-~·) 1 

NOTE (tUa) 01. •.• FOR JT-D950 JT-D950.lfl 
02 ...• FOR JT-D952 JT-D952ffl 
03 .••• FOR JT-D95J,-D95K JT-D95J , -D95Kffl 
04 .••. EXCEPT AK TYPE AKftlUi!it.< 

-so-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE 
~J!fflffl ~ 7,. 1' 

As to the place changed.refer to the corresponding Rev.No. 
Wh~n previous parts(0bsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are 
not interchangeable with each other: 
In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the 
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and 
place your orders. 

fflf~,l~Rev.No.it=ti(f3\~ 
ll©~lltHO~tl©l!~,ffll~ftt~lr~.=ltt~1ta 

29327400 

No. 125 9 -~ · · ·Rev.No. 

•A:Added partsi~i~/D:0bsoleted partsMll~/E:Erratumffl 
Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. 

* No. l No. A I * No. ff No. R I GD IID 

D 05 2 48 WS-0510002-KP 
A 06 2 48 CLl-6001001-01 

D 05 4 1 236-36081 A 06 4 1 400-23021 
D 05 4 26 137-06700 A 06 4 26 400-23291 
D 05 6 29 B1411-552-0AO A 06 6 29 229-06457 
D 06 6 30 81411-552-000 A 06 6 30 229-06408 
D 05 6 39 CS-070081C-SH A 06 6 39 400-10434 
D 05 6 43 KM-0000004-60 A 06 6 43 400-28014 
D 05 8 19 110-06509 A 08 8 1 9 229-08701 
D 05 8 39 110-18108 A 06 8 39 229-20102 
D 05 1 0 1 236-12054 A 06 1 0 1 400-33391 

A 08 1 0 2 400-33392 
A 06 1 0 3 400-33393 
A 06 1 0 4 SM-8040412-TP 

D 05 1 0 28 101-20004 A 06 1 0 28 400-23289 
D 05 1 2 21 228-88002 A 06 1 2 21 400-29963 
D 05 1 2 72 89117-552-AOO A 06 1 2 72 229-64001 
D 05 1 2 79 229-16605 A 06 1 2 79 110-15906 
D 05 1 2 80 236-07203 A 06 1 2 80 400-31608 
D 05 1 2 81 SM-8060812-TP 
D 05 14 54 D8233-241-EOO A 06 1 4 54 400-23290 
D 05 1 6 45 118-34207 A 06 1 6 45 400-24644 
0 05 23 1 7 89117-552-AOO A 06 23 17 229-64001 
D 05 23 24 D9118-555-BOO A 06 23 24 229-33303 
D 05 24 1 2 89117-552-AOO A 06 24 1 2 229-64001 
D 05 26 39 89117-552-AOO A 06 26 39 229-64001 

... 

-31-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF a• Yf NO ,ff,.8 1!I MO &ft 111 NO .e..- 11' NO 

Al230-500-000-A 4 36 Bl815-980-000 10 47 B2707-761-000 12 36 D2426-284-HOO 14 63 A3125-002-000 14 69 81818-210-DOA 10 60 B3107-804-000 12 14 D2602-232-DOO 18 34 A3216-001-00A 2 70 B1818-210-DOB 10 61 B3112-761-000 12 15 D2502-232-DOO 20 31 
B1820-210-DOO JO 7 B3114-232-000 12 17 D2587-L8W-BOO 8 12 BP-3000001-00 22 30 B1821-210-DOO 10 8 B3114-771-000 2 29 D2587-LSW-BOO 14 38 BP-6000000-00 22 20 B1822-215-POO IO 17 83119-771-000 12 19 D2588-L8W-BOO 14 39 BT-0400251-EB 20 33 B1828-210-DAA 10 24 B3120-125-000 12 20 D3112-L4B-BOO 12 16 BT-0400251-EB 36 47 B1828-210-DOA 10 25 B3120-372-000 32 3 D7133-656-800 2 93 BT-0500300-EA 10 22 B1836-210-DOO 10 I B3121-372-000 32 4 D8113-555-800 34 16 BT-060040 I -EB 32 35 81901-210-DAO 4 14 B3123-352-000 14 71 D8204-666-DOO 34 31 Bllll-210-DOO 2 16 B1901-210-DCO 4 13 B3126-012-000 2 92 

81111-232-000 2 25 B1903-210-000 4 16 B3126-012-000 12 21 EA-9500801-00 16 22 
Blll3-223-COO 32 42 B1903-552-000 4 19 B3126-012-000 14 70 EA-9500801-00 20 44 B1115-210-DOO 2 10 Bl904-280-000 4 21 B3129-053-000 12 18 EA-9600801-00 22 22 B1115-232-0AO 14 68 81906-641-000 4 17 B3132-552-000 12 22 EA-9500801-00 28 17 B1115-232-000 14 72 82107-210-DOA 11 2 B3413-552-000 12 24 EA-9500801-00 32 65 81116-210-DOO 2 12 82130-210-DOO 11 11 83501-210-000 22 10 EA-9500801-00 32 63 B1116-804-000 14 23 82302-205-0AO 12 JO B3505-280-000 10 10 EA-9500802-00 26 56 
81123-210-DOO 2 52 82302-280-0AO 12 9 83508-280-000 22 16 EA-9500802-00 36 24 
B1124-280-000 2 26 B2302-280-000 12 11 B3509-210-DOO 22 1 EA-9502B05-00 28 20 
81125-210-DOO 2 81 B2303-280-000 12 23 B3509-280-000 22 17 E2193-172-000 20 32 
81125-215-POO 2 27 82304-210-DOO 12 3 B3518-280-000 22 18 E8523-304-000 28 29 
B1144-210-000 4 37 82312-210-DOO 14 67 B3518-280-000 22 28 E9567-319-000 26 20 
81202-210-000 4 3 B2313-280-000 12 13 83523-280-000 22 9 E9607-603-00f) 26 65 
81203-215-000 4 4 82401-210-DOO 14 17 83541-0 l 2-000 22 8 E9607-603-000 36 42 
B1206-210-DOO 4 11 82408-210-000 14 18 84711-220-00C 20 41 E9608-603-000 26 70 
81208-019-000 6 32 B2411-210-000 14 26 84711-220-00D 20 40 E9609-603-000 26 69 
81212-210-DOO 4 38 B2414-280-0AO 14 26 B4711-220-00G 20 43 
B1220-771-000 6 34 82415-280-0AO 14 27 B4711-220-00H 20 42 GAF-01007000 4 39 
81223-771-000 4 12 82416-280-000 14 28 84715-215-0AO 32 47 GCT-02906000 32 25 
81223-771-000 8 53 B2417-280-000 14 29 84720-215-0AO 36 61 GNP-01330000 6 31 
81223-771-000 14 22 B2418-280-000 14 30 88101-210-AAB 34 4 GPF-060600AO 34 18 
81230-210-DOO 4 9 B2421-280-0AO 14 31 88105-210-AAA 34 6 GPF-06080000 34 17 
81231-210-DOO 4 10 B2423-280-00A 14 32 88108-555-0AO 34 6 GPK-26002000 28 22 
8l401-210-000 4 43 B2423-280-00B 14 33 88133-019-000 32 31 GPK-470010AB 28 31 
81402-280-000 4 44 B2423-280-00C 14 34 88153-771-000 34 15 GPK-57001080 36 41 
81403-280-000 4 46 B2423-280-00D 14 35 88202-205-000 32 16 61216-870-000 4 27 
81404-280-000 4 20 B2423-280-00E 14 36 88211-206-000 32 58 G5430-116-000 32 50 
81405-210-000 4 46 B2424-280-000 14 37 89121-012-000 32 21 06705-152-UOA 26 51 
81406-210-000 4 47 82426-280-00D 36 34 B9121-220-0AO 32 26 68124-270-000 32 48 
81407-210-DOO 4 15 B2509-704-000 16 16 89140-372-000 32 22 
B1411-552-0AO 4 48 82545-280-000 12 7 HA-0005900-00 11 19 
81411-552-000 4 49 B2553-210-DOA 36 27 CM-2001000-0J 26 21 HA-0016900-10 2 8 
81411-804-000 4 18 B2553-210-DOB 36 28 CH-3001000-01 26 22 HA-0030300-0A 30 38 
81414-232-000 4 51 82553-210-DOO 18 10 CH-3001001-01 26 50 HA-0042500-00 26 54 
81414-232-000 16 18 82554-210-DOA 36 29 CH-3002000-B2 2 34 HA-0042500-00 30 16 
B1456-057-000 16 16 B2554-210-DOB 36 . 30 CH-3002000-02 2 35 HA-0042600-00 28 14 
81506-352-000 32 12 B2564-210-DOC 36 31 CM-3002001-Al 2 31 HD-0005700-0A 16 26 
81513-210-DOO 6 9 B2554-210-DOO 20 6 CM-3002001-01 2 30 HD-0022300-00 4 30 
81513-210-DOO 8 2 B2667-210-DAO 32 38 CQ-2000000-00 10 19 HD-0022300-00 28 5 
B1516-210-DOO 6 10 B2557-280-00C 18 31 CQ-2000000-00 22 15 HF-0013010-00 28 30 
B1516-210-DOO 8 3 B2557-280-00C 20 2 CQ-2020000-00 10 14 HF-0041080-PO 28 28 
B1516-210-DOO 6 27 B2561-210-000 20 12 CQ-2020000-00 22 29 HK-0266500-80 26 23 
81519-026-00G 16 41 B2564-215-000 32 41 CQ-2522000-00 2 7 HK-0346100-2B 11 17 
B1519-026-00G 16 48 B2566-210-D00 20 10 CQ-2522000-00 22 21 HK-0346100-2C 36 15 
B1530-210-DOO 6 28 B2567-210-DOO 20 11 CS-079073A-SH 6 11 HK-0346100-2D 14 13 
B1601-210-D08-A 36 36 B2572-210-DOO 18 12 CS-079073!-SH 6 33 HK-0346100-2E 8 34 
B1601-210-DOC-A 36 37 82572-210-DOO 20 6 CS-079073A-SH 8 18 HK-0346100-40 32 54 
B1601-210-DOE 36 38 B2573-210-DOO 18 9 CS-079073A-SH 18 36 HK-0346101-00 28 18 
B1601-210-DOF-A 36 39 B2574-210-DOO 18 6 CS-079073A-SH 20 34 HK-0346400-0B 11 18 
B1601-210-D00-A 8 48 B2s1s-:uo-noo 18 1 CS-0780738-SH 16 36 HK-0346400-00 14 14 
81604-141-HOO 6 29 82576-210-DOO 18 17 CS-079101A-SH 6 12 HK-0346400-00 28 19 
B1626-220-000 20 30 B2577-210-DOO 18 4 CS-079101A-SH 6 13 HK-0346400-00 32 57 
81626-555-000 18 33 82578-210-DOO 18 5 CS-079101A-SH 12 36 HK-0346400-00 36 14 
B1633-210-000 8 16 B2579-210-DOO-A 18 39 CS-080081B-SH 14 74 HK-0542600-40 26 24 
B1634-210-000 8 51 B2580-210-000 18 18 CS-080081C-SH 10 52 HM-0006300-10 26 68 
81649-161-000 14 24 B2581-210-000 18 14 CS-095081A-SH 16 12 HW-2003900-00 11 20 
B1652-210-DOO 8 50 B2582-210-DOO 18 15 CS-100081C-SP 8 29 HW-6000700-00 1) 21 
B1652-704-000 14 15 B2583-210-DOO 28 7 CS-100081C-SP 10 49 HW-5000700-00 36 13 
81701-210-DOO 6 56 82592-210-000 32 39 CS-1000811-SP 10 50 HX-0005600-0B 26 26 
81802-210-DOO 10 32 82610-210-DOO 18 19 CS-1201010-SH JO 3 HX-0012300-00 28 6 
B1806-210-DOO 10 63 B2610-210-DOO 20 9 CS-147121A-SH 4 26 HX-0014700-0C 26 27 
B1806-210-DOO 32 16 82617-771-000 14 77 CS-147121:E-SH 4 58 HX-0015000-0B 16 51 
81808-210-DOO 10 26 B2702-210-000 12 38 HX-0015000-0B 36 22 
B1808-980-000 10 46 B2703-210-000 2 50 D2426-MHC-KOC 36 35 HX-0015000-0C 2 88 
Bl812-210-DOO 10 62 B2707-761-000 2 16 D2426-282-COO 36 32 HX-0015000-0H 2 45 

-32-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
PART NO PAGE· REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART MO PAGE REF &$ 1!I NO .llll ?[ NO .e.• tf KO iff,5 11 NO 

HX-0015000-0L 2 43 19010-580-0AO 30 30 PV-1502090-00 36 49 SL-4041291-SC 4 31 HX-0023300-00 36 48 119010-581-0AO 30 41 PV-9150050-00 6 46 SL-4041291-SC 6 41 HX-0033900-0D 26 28 19011-590-0AO 28 4 PX-0500030-00 6 48 SL-4041291-SC 28 10 HX-0035400-00 26 3 19012-580-0AO 27 6 PX-5000140-00 36 55 SL-4051091-SC 26 46 HX-0040700-00 26 29 119012-580-0AO 30 17 PX-9500090-00 32 56 SL-4051091-SC 32 59 HX-0041000-00 26 30 119013-590-0AO 36 43 SL-9082091-SE 34 12 119014-580-0AO 30 5 RC-0150001-KP 6 37 SL-9082093-SE 32 60 Jl066-000-00D 32 24 119016-593-0AO 30 7 RC-0560711-JCP 2 73 S11-0040601-SC 26 47 
119017-580-0AO 30 8 RC-0740811-KP 8 38 . Sll-0040601-SC 26 48 HAT-80114TOO 18 35 119018-593-0AO 30 ll RE-0250000-KO 11 25 SM-1040801-SP 18 20 HA-0115320-00 32 66 19019-580-0AO 30 12 RE-0300000-KO 10 18 S11-1040801-SP 20 14 HDP-170B1800 4 53 19020-580-AAO 30 32 RE-0300000-KO 18 37 SM-1044050-SH 26 66 MDP-170B1802 32 28 H9020-580-0AO 30 31 RE-0300000-KO 18 38 SH-3065052-TC 26 57 HDP-500B1400 4 52 ll9021-580-0AO 30 13 RE-0300000-KO 20 37 Slf-4030601-SN 11 30 MDP-500Bl402 32 27 19022-580-0AO 30 33 RE-0400000-KO 2 74 SH-4030601-SN 11 31 MlOOl-590-000 26 8 119024-580-0AO 30 9 RE-0500000-KO 11 26 SH-4031851-SR 26 40 IH002-592-0AO 26 63 119025-680-0AO 28 32 RE-0500000-KO 14 44 Sll-4040601-SC 28 9 1U003-580-000 26 10 119026-593-0AO 30 15 RE-0500000-KO 20 20 Sil-4051405-SE 24 12 lU 004-581-000 26 16 19027-580-0AO-A 30 34 RE-0700000-KO 18 8 SM-4060801-SE 4 32 

Ml005-580-000 26 11 119028-580-0AO 30 10 RE-0900000-KO 10 54 SM-5040655-SN 2 76 
!U006-580-000 26 12 119029-580-0AO 26 9 R0-0691801-00 16 11 SM-6040602-TP 14 76 
!11011-580-000 27 10 M9031-580-0AO 36 45 R0-1542401-00 4 42 SM-6040802-TP 20 16 
Ml016-580-000 28 15 19031-590-0AO 30 24 SM-6041202-TP 18 21 
Hl017-580-0AO 27 14 H9034-580-0AO 30 39 8B-1100009-00 16 44 SM-6041202-TP 20 16 
)(1030-680-000 27 7 119035-580-0AO 30 40 SB-1100013-00 16 43 SH-6051002-TP 20 17 
Hl030-590-000 28 2 119640-510-00A 26 52 SB-3080010-0A 10 38 SM-6060802-TP 6 51 
Ul031-580-0AO 27 8 SB-3080010-0A 10 42 SM-6060802-TP 18 22 
111031-680-000 27 9 Nll-3034000-SF 26 31 SB-3080010-0B IO 39 SM-6060802-TP 20 18 
111031-590-000 28 3 Nll-3040520-SF 26 32 SB-3080010-08 10 43 SH-6061610-SC 24 6 
M1032-580-000 27 11 Nll-3040520-SF 26 67 SB-3080010-0C 10 40 SM-6067552-TP 2 18 
M2001-580-000 26 13 Nl-6030001-SC 26 4 SB-3080010-0C 10 44 SM-6067552-TP 32 32 
M3002-580-00B 26 15 NM-6040000-SN 14 10 SB-3080010-0D 10 41 SM-8040412-TP 2 78 
M3003-580-000 28 27 Nll-6050001-SE 24 13 SB-3080010-0D 10 46 SM-8040600-SP 4 56 
M3003-590-00A 26 14 NJl-6060001-SE 24 17 SD-0500091-TP 14 46 SM-8050502-TP 2 77 
M3004-511-00A 28 26 Nl-6050001-SP 6 53 SD-0500803-TP 14 47 SM-8050812-TP 4 60 
M3005-580-00A 27 4 NJl-6050001-SP 14 40 SD-0530221-SP 12 25 SH-8050812-TP 18 24 
113005-680-008 27 5 Nl-6060001-SC 2 20 SD-0601021-SP 32 11 SH-8053002-TP 14 19 
M8002-430-000 2 4 Nll-6060001-SC 26 60 SD-0640391-TP 12 27 SM-8060612-TP 4 28 
M8510-680-AAO 27 1 Hll-6060001-SC 32 33 SD-0640482-SP 12 28 SM-8060612-TP 16 4 
H85 l0-580-BAO 27 2 Nl-6080721-SE 32 62 SD-0650305-TP 14 48 SM-8060612-TP 16 9 
1!8510-581-0AO 26 64 Nl-6080721-SE 34 25 SD-0650321-TP 11 29 SM-8060612-TP 16 20 
118520-580-0AO 36 40 Nl-6120001-SE 34 26 SD-0650321-TP 36 17 SH-8060612-TP 16 50 
118520-590-0AO 28 1 Nl-6160511-SE 24 18 SD-0720321-TP 12 26 SM-8061612-TP 4 29 
H8520-590-0AO 30 I NS-6090310-SP 2 32 SD-0790311-TP 14 49 SM-9061203-SE 34 19 
Y8620-592-0AO 26 62 NS-6090310-SP 11 23 SD-0800331-TH 6 57 SH-9061403-CP l8 23 
M8521-580-0AO 28 13 NS-6110310-SP 2 95 SD-0800331-TH 28 8 SM-9061403-CP 20 19 
18521-580-0AO 30 2 NS-6110310-SP 6 8 SD-0800341-SP 6 14 SH-9082023-SE 34 22 
M854l-580-0AO 27 13 NS-6110310-SP 11 24 SD-0800341-SP 8 19 SS-1060210-TP 14 51 
M8590-513-0AA 36 44 NS-6110310-SP 32 9 SD-0800431-SP 8 25 SS-1110640-TP 14 52 
118599-590-AAO 28 25 NS-6110310-SP 36 16 SD-0801021-TP 10 55 SS-1110840-SP 2 42 
M8599-590-0AO 28 24 NS-6110420-SP 8 14 SD-1100301-TP 14 50 SS-4090415-SP 10 12 
M8601-593-AAO 26 I NS-6110420-SP 14 41 SK-3311601-SE 32 29 SS-4090515-SP 12 30 
M8601-693-AAO 30 18 NS-6110420-SP 14 42 SK-3311601-SE 34 32 SS-4090715-SP 2 37 
M8604-590-ACO 26 6 NS-6120310-SP 12 33 SK-3382001-SE 2 21 SS-4110515-SP 2 41 
M8604-590-0CO 26 5 NS-6120310-SP 14 43 SK-3382001-SE 26 53 SS-4110515-SP 22 5 
Y8604-592-AAO 30 20 NS-6120310-SP 32 13 SK-3413201-SE 27 15 SS-4110515-SP 22 13 
M8604-692-0AO 30 19 NS-6150310-SP 14 76 SK-3482001-SE 26 55 SS-4110515-SP 22 27 
M8605-693-0AO 26 25 NS-6660410-SH 14 9 SK-3482001-SE 28 12 SS-4110715-SP 2 55 
1(8605-593-0AO 30 21 NS-6660430-SP 10 53 SK-3513201-SE 34 33 SS-4110715-SP 2 86 
M8606-580-0AO 27 3 NS-6660430-SP 14 11 SL-4030681-SC 36 18 SS-4110715-SP 16 28 
1!8606-580-0AO 30 14 SL-.4030681-SC 36 19 SS-4110715-SP 16 29 
118612-590-CAO 26 2 PA-1602006-AO 20 35 SL-4030681-SF 26 34 SS-4110716-SP 16 37 
M8901-592-AAO 26 17 PB-0000100-00 32 36 SL-4030681-SF 26 35 SS-4110715-SP 22 14 
M8901-592-AAO 30 22 PC-0124010-00 20 45 SL-4030681-SF 26 61 SS-4110715-SP 32 7 
M8901-592-BAO 26 18 PF-0652040-80 32 51 SL-4030881-SC 16 26 SS-4110715-SP 32 8 
1!8901-592-BAO 30 23 PH-1000332-SH 8 28 SL-4030891-SC 26 37 SS-4110716-SP 36 23 
M8902-593-000 28 23 PJ-0305200-01 32 52 SL-4031291-SC 16 27 SS-4110816-SP 2 82 
M8910-590-0AO 26 7 PJ-0460525-03 20 36 SL-4040681-SC 26 38 SS-4110815-SP 8 4 
18910-592-0AO 30 35 PJ-3040600-01 6 47 SL-4040881-SF 26 36 SS-4110915-SP 36 20 
M9002-580-0AO 30 25 PJ-3050652-02 32 53 SL-4040881-SF 28 21 SS-4111015-SP 2 38 
M9003-580-0AO 30 3 PJ-3090052-03 32 49 SL-4041081-SF 26 39 SS-4lll415-SP 18 26 
H9004-580-0AO 30 4 PJ-3095200-01 32 37 SL-4041091-SC 26 42 SS-4111415-SP 20 21 
19005-580-0AO 30 26 PS-0200062-KH 32 6 SL-4041091-SC 26 43 SS-4150715-SP 2 40 
M9007-680-0AO 30 27 PS-0400142-K.H 4 40 SL-4041091-SC 26 44 SS-4150716-SP 22 23 
H9008-580-0AO 30 28 PV-0100110-00 36 50 SL-4041091-SC 26 49 SS-4151215-SP 2 44 
M9009-580-0AO 30 29 PV-1502090-00 6 45 SL-4041281-SF 26 45 SS-4151215-SP 6 20 

-33-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PARJ' KO PAGE REF ,rug, ii NO .ff,$ 1l NO £3 i!f HO .e.~ ii NO 

SS-4151215-SP 6 43 SS-8660612-TP 8 41 110-71602 8 31 141-08906 14 7 SS-4151215-SP 8 6 SS-8660612-TP 16 23 110-71701 8 32 141-08955 14 5 SS-6060410-TP 10 21 SS-8661012-TP 14 60 110-72402 2 94 141-09250 14 65 SS-6060410-TP 10 56 SS-9111010-SP 6 35 110-72709 11 4 141-09300 14 16 SS-6090620-TP 11 27 SS-9661230-CP 4 57 110-72709 36 11 141-09607 14 64 SS-6090670-TP 4 50 ST-4031051-SN 27 12 111-10301 11 6 141-11801 16 55 SS-6092120-SP 22 24 ST-5041051-SN 28 16 111-10301 36 4 141-12502 16 5 SS-6110420-TP 16 46 S9622-710-000 26 33 111-10400 II 7 141-12502 16 10 SS-6110430-TP 14 53 lll-10509 11 8 141-13450 2 91 
SS-6110480-SP 10 27 TA-0550604-RO 2 51 111-10509 36 5 141-13468 2 90 SS-6110480-SP 16 35 TA-0850604-RO 2 83 111-10608 11 9 141-14102 22 I SS-6110480-SP 16 42 TA-0850604-RO 2 84 lll-10707 11 10 141-14300 22 3 
SS-6110610-TP 2 36 TA-1050504-RO 2 48 111-10707 36 9 141-14409 22 4 SS-6110610-TP 16 32 TA-1250406-RO 2 49 111-10806 36 10 141-14508 4 33 
SS-6110610-TP 16 34 TA-1550902-RO 6 38 lll-10905 11 12 141-14904 22 2 SS-6110610-TP 20 22 TA-2100904-RO 2 53 lll-11051 11 13 141-16356 4 63 SS-6110610-TP 32 45 111-11507 11 14 141-15356 30 37 
SS-6110810-TP 12 29 WP-0320501-SC II 32 111-11804 11 16 141-15653 2 33 
SS-6111140-SP 2 3 WP-0371016-SD 8 35 111-11804 36 1 142-00802 2 54 
SS-6111140-SP 2 89 WP-0371016-SD 8 52 111-12000 11 15 142-00901 2 80 
SS-6lll 140-SP 16 30 WP-0430801-SC 28 11 lll-12000 36 6 142-01305 2 85 
SS-6111140-SP 16 31 WP-0450000-SD 14 12 111-56108 34 29 142-03004 6 6 
SS-61116 IO-SP 11 36 WP-0450000-SD 20 24 111-65207 34 ao 142-03103 6 4 
SS-6120930-SP 14 56 WP-0450000-SD 36 54 111-58300 34 7 142-03202 6 5 
SS-6120930-SP 22 6 WP-0450801-SD 32 10 111-58409 34 8 142-03301 6 2 
SS-6121212-TP 10 57 WP-0450826-SC 2 75 111-58516 34 11 142-03400 6 22 
SS-6151142-TP 8 27 WP-0450846-SP 14 61 111-58607 34 9 142-03509 6 16 
SS-6151220-SP 10 58 WP-0480856-SP 18 28 111-59001 34 14 142-03509 6 17 
SS-6151220-SP 16 49 WP-0480856-SP 20 25 113-15108 11 34 142-03608 6 24 
SS-6151412-TP 4 22 WP-0480856-SP 36 21 113-92I07 6 49 142-03707 6 58 
SS-6151440-SP 16 39 WP-0482086-SD 12 8 113-92107 11 33 142-03806 6 25 
SS-6151812-TP 12 32 WP-0501016-SC 27 16 122-10803 6 44 142-03905 6 60 
SS-6681712-TP 4 23 WP-0501016-SD 14 45 122-58000 36 12 142-04002 6 26 
SS-7080510-TP 4 54 WP-0520656-SA 32 44 135-02307 2 13 142-04101 6 30 
SS-7090410-SP 6 61 WP-0553216-SD 14 62 135-08700 10 34 142-04200 6 21 
SS-7090410-SP 14 57 WP-0560860-SE 6 15 135-13304 12 6 142-04309 6 23 
SS-7091110-TP 8 43 WP-0600816-SP 8 45 135-17206 16 19 142-04309 8 23 
SS-7091110-TP 8 49 WP-0612066-SP 8 20 135-21000 8 26 142-04754 36 1 
SS-7110340-SP 6 59 WP-062l0l6-SD 18 29 136-29607 JO 23 142-04754 36 52 
SS-7110340-SP 32 40 WP-0621016-SD 18 30 135-40406 18 40 142-04853 30 6 
SS-7110410-SP 16 33 WP-0621016-SD 20 26 135-51205 32 2 142-04853 32 64 
SS-7110510-SP 36 53 WP-0621016-SD 20 27 135-51254 32 1 142-04911 6 42 
SS-7110730-SP 2 17 WP-0621026-SP 8 54 137-86306 2 14 142-05009 6 50 
SS-7110740-TP 14 54 WP-0641601-SC 6 55 138-16764 2 23 142-05108 6 52 
SS-7110740-TP 14 58 WP-0651001-SC 26 58 138-16855 10 37 142-05207 6 54 
SS-7110810-SP 8 30 WP-0651056-SD 12 34 138-17754 34 13 142-06502 4 59 
SS-7110840-SP 2 46 WP-0651646-SC 2 19 139-43204 32 5 142-06650 8 11 
SS-7110840-SP 4 35 WP-0651646-SC 32 34 141-00309 2 39 142-06908 8 21 
SS-7110840-SP 6 36 WP-0671016-SE 34 20 141-00408 2 2 142-07054 8 22 
SS-7110840-SP 8 47 WP-0740516-SP 32 14 141-00457 2 1 142-07252 8 9 
SS-7110840-SP 10 28 WP-0871602-SE 32 61 141-00705 2 6 142-07500 8 10 
SS-7110840-SP 11 35 WP-0871602-SE 34 23 141-00754 2 5 142-07609 8 7 
SS-7110840-SP 14 55 WP-0951016-SP 8 44 141-01208 2 22 142-07807 8 5 
SS-7110840-SP 18 26 WP-0952616-SD 10 13 141-02107 4 2 142-08201 8 8 
SS-7110840-SP 18 27 WP-1302501-SE 34 27 141-02404 4 I 142-08300 8 36 
SS-7110840-SP 20 23 WP-1702600-SO 24 19 141-02503 4 5 142-08409 8 33 
SS-7110840-SP 32 43 WS-0310002-KR 11 22 141-02701 4 7 142-08508 8 42 
SS-7111110-TP IO 30 WS-0310702-KS 26 41 141-02800 46 8 142-08607 4 61 
SS-7111120-TP 6 7 WS-0410002-KP 18 32 141-03006 IO 6 142-09001 8 1 
SS-7111120-TP 12 31 WS-0410002-KP 20 28 141-03352 10 4 142-09308 8 13 
SS-7111410-TP 4 34 WS-0410002-KP 20 29 141-03758 10 5 142-11502 11 3 
88-7151120-SP 4 25 WS-0510002-KN 24 16 141-03907 10 11 142-11551 11 I 
SS-8090610-SP 12 12 WS-0610002-KN 4 64 141-04004 10 20 142-13003 14 21 
SS-8110310-SP 4 41 WS-0610002-KN 26 59 141-04152 6 1 142-14019 16 13 
SS-8110422-TP 11 28 WS-0621210-KR 34 21 141-04608 8 46 142-14308 16 45 
SS-8110510-SP 4 62 WS-0861430-KR 34 24 141-04707 6 3 142-14506 16 17 
SS-8110510-SP 6 39 WS-1253010-KN 34 28 141-06256 10 59 142-14605 16 59 SS-8110510-SP 32 37 141-06306 JO 33 142-14712 16 52 
SS-8110520-TP 10 51 100-04109 2 11 141-06405 10 9 142-14803 16 53 
SS-8150822-TP 6 18 100-38909 32 23 141-06702 10 2 142-15057 16 38 SS-8150822-TP 6 19 105-02300 2 47 141-07602 12 I 142-15305 16 41 
SS-8150822-TP 6 40 105-23604 10 31 141-07601 14 66 142-15404 16 40 
SS-8150822-TP 8 24 110-06004 8 40 141-07700 12 2 142-15602 16 56 
SS-8150822-TP 10 29 110-18504 2 28 141-08500 14 2 142-15701 16 14 
SS-8150822-TP 14 59 110-43007 14 20 141-08609 14 3 142-15909 16 57 
SS-8660610-TP 4 24 110-43304 14 8 141-08807 14 6 142-16006 16 54 

-34-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
PART MO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PARI' KO PAGE REF PARI' NO PAGE REF &i'i8 11' MO ~ ii NO S.:A 11 NO S.:S: lf HO 

142-16204 16 58 262-61206 2 68 
142-16303 16 3 262-61305 2 69 
142-16352 16 I 262-61602 2 71 
142-16410 16 7 262-61701 2 72 
142-16469 16 6 265-00306 4 6 
142-16501 18 1 265-00504 14 73 
142-16501 · 20 1 265-00900 12 4 
142-16808 18 13 265-01205 14 1 
142-17004 18 2 265-01304 12 5 
142-17103 18 3 265-01403 16 2 
142-17202 20 3 265-01502 16 8 
142-17301 20 38 265-01858 10 16 
142-17400 20 39 265-01908 14 4 
142-17509 20 13 266-02906 8 37 
142-17764 18 16 
142-17855 20 7 400-11144 2 63 
142-17954 20 8 400-25746 8 17 
142-18002 18 11 400-26730 2 62 
142-18002 20 4 400-26745 2 79 
142-19513 22 12 400-26746 2 56 
142-19604 22 25 400-26917 4 55 
142-19711 22 26 400-31323 8 15 
142-20503 2 87 400-31324 8 55 
142-20750 2 9 400-34676 11 5 
142-21352 16 21 
142-21352 30 36 
142-21461 16 24 
142-22251 34 2 
142-22301 34 l 
142-22459 34 3 
142-23010 32 46 
142-24000 36 25 
142-24109 36 26 
142-24307 36 33 
142-24703 36 3 
142-24760 36 2 
142-24802 36 8 
142-25056 36 46 
144-34906 8 39 
170-07402 34 10 
178-45009 26 19 

229-30309 24 14 
229-30358 24 1 
229-30408 24 10 
229-30507 24 9 
229-30705 24 7 
229-30804 24 5 
229-30903 24 4 
229-31000 24 3 
229-31109 24 2 
229-31208 24 15 
229-31307 24 ll 
229-31406 24 8 
229-32800 32 17 
229-33006 32 18 
229-33105 32 19 
229-33204 32 20 
236-30007 10 15 
236-30007 22 19 
260-37903 32 30 
262-11607 2 24 
262-21101 10 35 
262-21200 10 36 
262-22208 10 48 
262-30706 22 11 
262-34005 32 65 
262-60109 2 57 
262-60208 2 58 
262-60307 2 59 
262-60406 2 60 
262-60505 2 61 
262-60802 2 64 
262-60901 2 65 
262-61008 2 66 
262-61107 2 67 

-35-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




